
1 Centre Street, New York, NY 10007  •  (212) 669-3916  •  www.comptroller.nyc.gov  •  x-twitter @NYCComptroller

2 0 2 5
SERVICES + 
   RESOURCES

LGBTQIA+ 
GUIDE





Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander i

Happy Pride Month!  

It is my privilege to formally introduce the 2025 edition 
of the New York City LGBTQIA+ Resource Guide—a 
comprehensive directory of organizations and services 
dedicated to meeting the needs of Lesbian, Gay, 
Bisexual, Transgender, Queer, Intersex, and Asexual 
individuals throughout our city. This guide reflects 
the New York City Comptroller’s Office’s continued 
commitment to uplifting and supporting LGBTQIA+ 
communities by ensuring access to essential services and 
inclusive spaces for all. The work of these organizations is more 
important than ever as the LGBTQIA+ community faces a dark and troubling moment 
in this country.

Since the presidential election last November, my Office has been warning about the 
risks of a second Donald Trump presidency to New York City. LGBTQIA+ rights have 
been under attack since day one of Trump’s Administration. This includes Executive 
Orders to undermine the civil rights of LGBTQIA+ Americans, deny lifesaving health 
care to trans youth, and deny trans Americans access to correct passports. The 
animus and hatred are so explicit that the federal administration has even deleted 
the word transgender from websites and national monuments and fired thousands 
of trans service members from the military just based on who they are. The Trump 
Administration is threatening the City’s federal funding over trans rights, which 
impacts city services that serve all New Yorkers. All these attacks on the rights and 
bodily autonomy of LGBTQIA+ people are meant to chip away at the rights we all 
enjoy. As the Trump Administration pursues its mass deportation agenda, the safety 
and dignity of LGBTQIA+ immigrants are also under attack. New York City, a vital 
haven for queer and trans immigrants from all over the world, must also continue to 
serve as a sanctuary for those fleeing persecution.

We are the city of Stonewall, and we fight back. New York City is home to the largest 
LGBTQIA+ population in the U.S., including the largest population of trans youth 
in the country. We must unequivocally reject any efforts to erase or marginalize 
transgender individuals. Now more than ever, it is time to double and triple down 



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 2025ii

on our commitment to LGBTQIA+ rights – not cower away from Trump’s threats. 
As New Yorkers, we must stand together in defense of equality, dignity, and the 
fundamental rights of all our neighbors.

We must work together to ensure that all New Yorkers have access to essential 
services, including housing, legal assistance, and healthcare, and that we fight against 
Trump’s regressive agenda with every tool at our disposal. The organizations listed in 
this guide, alongside city agencies and social service providers, play a crucial role in 
supporting LGBTQIA+ New Yorkers of all backgrounds who are seeking safety and 
dignity in our great city. These organizations are on the frontlines providing critical 
and lifesaving work during a time of crisis in queer and trans communities. Our office 
will always uplift the work of these incredible organizations and support equitable 
and inclusive access to resources.

While there is still much work to be done to build a world rooted in joy and dedicated 
to the dignity of every New Yorker, the vibrant network of LGBTQIA+ civic and 
cultural resources throughout our city gives us hope and momentum toward that 
vision. As Comptroller, I remain unwavering in my commitment to LGBTQIA+ justice. 
My office will continue to stand firmly against any regressive policies that threaten 
our communities and will actively advocate for the rights of LGBTQIA+ individuals 
across New York City, our state, and the nation. Every New Yorker deserves to live 
with dignity and respect—regardless of whom they love or how they identify.

We hope you will find this edition of the LGBTQIA+ guide to be a useful resource—
and encourage you to share it with colleagues, friends, and neighbors who may be 
interested. For any questions about the 2025 edition or if you would like to request a 
print copy, please send an email to action@comptroller.nyc.gov. You can also browse 
the entire directory online at https://comptroller.nyc.gov/lgbtq/. Thank you for your 
continued partnership.

In solidarity, 

 

Brad Lander
New York City Comptroller



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander iii

“The Comptroller’s LGBTQIA+ Guide has been beneficial to both 
the Pride Center and our community, making it so much easier 
for our community members to access the assistance they need - 
and for our staff and volunteers to share this information. As an 
organization dedicated to serving the diverse needs of the LGBTQ+ 
community in Brooklyn, we often encounter individuals seeking 
specific resources or support systems. The guide has allowed us to 
quickly and accurately direct them to the appropriate organizations, 
agencies, and programs. This not only saves time but also ensures 
that individuals receive the assistance they require promptly.” 

-Omari Scott, Director, Development & Communications for Brooklyn 
Pride Community Center

“The Comptroller’s LGBTQIA+ Guide has been vital for our referral 
and outreach program to connect with other agencies on supporting 
our community, conducting outreach to other providers, and to 
building collaboration in response to our mission and the needs of 
the LGBTQ+ community at large.”

-Alex Roque, President and Director of Ali Forney Center



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 2025iv

“The Comptroller’s LGBTQIA+ Guide is a critical resource for 
ACS youth in care. The guide provides comprehensive listings of 
affirming and culturally responsive services and providers which 
can be a lifeline for youth who are looking for supports that are safe 
and accepting. The Comptroller’s Guide is also an amazing resource 
for child welfare and juvenile justice professionals and foster parents 
who are connecting LGBTQ+ youth to services that they are known 
are vetted and can competently serve this vulnerable population.”

-Sonia Galarza, ACS LGBTQIA Committee 

“The resource guide was not only useful information, but the tools 
provided inside has been empowering for me to embrace my identity 
and sense of belonging in the LGBTQ+ Community.”

-Frankie from Harlem



v

Contents

Help Obtaining Benefits......................................1

Advocacy...............................................................4

Community Groups............................................10

Cultural ...............................................................19

Health/Wellness .................................................23

Other ..................................................................33

Religious/Spiritual ..............................................37

Social Services ...................................................43

Index....................................................................56

Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 20251

Help Obtaining Benefits
A number of programs provide support to New York City residents who may need assistance. 
Information about some of these programs is below and can also be obtained by calling 311. 
In addition, ACCESS NYC is an online screening tool that can help you determine the City, 
State, and Federal health and human service benefit programs for which you are potentially 
eligible. Please visit access.nyc.gov. 

Reporting Discrimination
New York City’s Human Rights Law is 
among the most expansive civil rights laws 
in the country, prohibiting discrimination 
in employment, housing, and public 
accommodations based on gender (including 
sexual harassment), gender identity, and 
sexual orientation.

If you experience discrimination in New York 
City, you have the option of either filing a 
claim in court or filing a claim with the Law 
Enforcement Bureau of the New York City 
Commission on Human Rights (Commission). 
To report discrimination to the Commission, 
call 311 or (718) 722-3131. You can also learn 
more about options available to you and the 
process of filing a claim at http://www1.nyc.
gov/site/cchr/help/i-need-help.page. 

Cash Assistance
Cash Assistance provides monetary 
assistance to eligible low-income families 
and individuals. To find a New York City 
Job Center where you can apply for Cash 
Assistance and other public benefits, call 
311 or visit http://www1.nyc.gov/site/hra/ 
locations/job-locations.page.

Earned Income Tax Credit 
(EITC)
Working families that earn below a certain 
income level may be able to receive the 
Earned Income Tax Credit (EITC). The amount 
of the refund depends on the family’s income 
and individuals’ marital and parental status. 
To learn more about the EITC and how you 
can claim it, call 311 or visit www.nyc.gov/eitc.

Emergency Housing
To obtain assistance if you are homeless, 
call 311 or visit the following Department of 
Homeless Services intake centers:

•	 Families with children: Prevention 
Assistance and Temporary Housing (PATH) 
Center, 151 East 151st Street, Bronx, NY.

•	 Adult families: Adult Family Intake Center 
(AFIC), 400-430 East 30th Street, New York, NY.

•	 Single adult men: 30th Street Intake Center, 
400-430 East 30th Street, New York, NY.

•	 Single adult women: HELP Women’s 
Shelter, 116 Williams Avenue, Brooklyn, 
NY 11217 or Franklin Shelter, 1122 Franklin 
Avenue, Bronx, NY.



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 2

Financial Empowerment 
Centers
Financial Empowerment Centers provide 
free services including money management 
and budgeting, financial planning, credit and 
debt counseling, and affordable banking 
services. For more information about 
financial empowerment assistance, contact 
the Department of Consumer Affairs Office 
of Financial Empowerment at 311 or visit 
http://www1.nyc.gov/site/dca/partners/ 
financial-empowerment.page.

Housing Assistance
There are a number of affordable housing 
programs in New York City:

•	 Public housing is government-owned 
housing that is available to certain low-
income individuals and families through 
the New York City Housing Authority 
(NYCHA). To obtain more information, call 
311, visit http://www1.nyc.gov/site/nycha/ 
eligibility/apply.page, or go to a NYCHA 
Walk-In Center located at either 478 East 
Fordham Road (1 Fordham Plaza), 2nd 
Floor, Bronx, NY or 787 Atlantic Avenue, 
2nd Floor, Brooklyn, NY. 

•	 Section 8 Housing Vouchers can be used 
by a family or individual to help pay the cost 
of renting a private home or apartment. 
Two government agencies administer 
Section 8 Programs: New York City 
Housing Authority (NYCHA) and New York 
City Department of Housing Preservation 
and Development (HPD). Information can 
be obtained through NYCHA or through 
HPD at http://www1.nyc.gov/site/hpd/
section-8/about-section-8.page. 

•	 City-subsidized affordable housing 
programs offer apartments at below-
market rent to individuals and families that 
meet certain income qualifications. These 
programs are administered by HPD. For 
more information, visit http://www1.nyc.
gov/site/hpd/renters/find-housing.page.

Job Training
NYC Workforce1 Career Centers help 
people find and prepare for a job. The 
centers provide information about new 
jobs and refer people to educational and 
occupational skills training classes. For more 
information, contact the Centers by calling 
311 or visiting http://www1.nyc.gov/site/sbs/
careers/contact.page.

Medicaid 
Medicaid is a program that helps with 
medical costs for people with limited income 
and resources. For additional information, 
please contact the Medicaid Helpline 
at (888) 692-6116.

Municipal ID: IDNYC
In 2014, the City of New York passed a law 
creating a municipal identification card called 
“IDNYC” for residents of New York City 14 
years of age and older. The IDNYC card is 
photo identification that can be used for 
many purposes, such as accessing programs 
and services from City government, entering 
City government buildings and schools, 
identifying oneself to NYPD police officers, 
and opening checking accounts at certain 
financial institutions. To obtain an IDNYC 



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 20253

card, you must complete an application form 
and submit it at an IDNYC Enrollment Center. 
To make an appointment, call 311 or go to 
www.nyc.gov/IDNYC. 

Supplemental Nutrition 
Assistance Program (SNAP)
SNAP, also known as food stamps, are 
cash benefits in the form of coupons and 
Electronic Benefits Transfer (EBT) cards that 
help families with low incomes buy food. To 
apply for SNAP, call 311 or visit http://www1.
nyc.gov/site/hra/help/snap-benefits-food-
program.page.

Supplemental Security 
Income (SSI)
SSI is a cash benefit for very low-income 
elderly (65 and older), blind, or disabled 
individuals. A person can apply for SSI at any 
Social Security Administration (SSA) Office or 
by calling (800) 772-1213.

Unemployment Insurance
Unemployment insurance is temporary 
income for eligible workers who lose their 
jobs through no fault of their own and who 
are ready, willing, and able to work. To file a 
claim for unemployment insurance, call (888) 
209-8124 or apply online at http://www.labor.
ny.gov/unemploymentassistance.shtm.

Wage Protections
Pursuant to Articles 8 and 9 of the New York 
State Labor Law and Sections 6-109 and 
6-130 of the New York City Administrative 
Code, the New York City Comptroller’s Office 
investigates violations of prevailing wage 
and living wage laws for work performed 
within the City of New York. If you believe 
your wages were stolen, please contact the 
NYC Comptroller’s Office at (212) 669-4443  
or  laborlaw@comptroller.nyc.gov. For more 
information, visit Enforcement & Protections.

Women, Infants, and 
Children (WIC) Program
The WIC program provides access to healthy 
food for certain pregnant women, mothers, 
and young children. To receive more 
information, including locations where you 
can apply for WIC benefits, call (800) 522-5006.

Workers’ Compensation
Workers who get sick or hurt because of 
their job have the right to be compensated. 
Workers’ Compensation benefits may 
include: (1) compensation for medical care 
and treatment of work-related injuries and 
illnesses; (2) cash benefits if the injury or 
illness prevents a worker from working; and 
(3) death benefits for the surviving spouse 
or dependent children of a worker who was 
killed on the job. For more information about 
Workers’ Compensation, contact the Workers’ 
Compensation Board at (877) 632-4996.



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 4

Advocacy

African Communities 
Together (ACT)
African Communities Together is an 
organization of African immigrants fighting 
for civil rights, opportunity, and a better life 
for our families here in the U.S. and worldwide. 
ACT empowers African immigrants to 
integrate socially, advance economically, 
and engage civically. We connect African 
immigrants to critical services, help Africans 
develop as leaders, and organize our 
communities on the issues that matter.

location-dot 127 West 127th Street Suite 221, New York 10027

phone 347-746-2281

envelope info@africans.us

globe https://africans.us/

x-twitter @africansus

Facebook /AfricansUS

Asian Americans for 
Equality
Through community development, Asian 
Americans for Equality (AAFE) advances 
racial, social and economic justice for 
Asian Americans and other systematically 
disadvantaged communities, guided by our 
experiences as Asian Americans and our 
commitment to civil rights.

location-dot 111 Division St., New York 10002

phone 212-979-8988

envelope askaafe@aafe.org

globe https://www.aafe.org/

ASTRAEA Lesbian 
Foundation for Change
Astraea is a public foundation, which means 
that we raise every dollar we spend. Rooted 
in LGBTQI communities and movements, 
we work in strategic partnership with 
foundations, individuals and governments 
to ensure that their resources reach the 
activists who need them most and who are 
best positioned to make transformational 
impact over time.
location-dot 116 East 16th Street 7th Floor, New York 10003

phone 212-529-8021

envelope info@astraeafoundation.org

globe https://www.astraeafoundation.org/about-us/

x-twitter @AstraeaUpdates

Avenues for Justice
Avenues for Justice provides gender-based 
and gender-responsiveness programming 
and workshops under our HIRE Up component 
for job readiness with certifications, digital 
and financial literacy, teen advocacy 
and empowerment, legal rights and 
responsibilities, mental health wellness care 
and educational/academic support.

location-dot 100 Centre Street, Room 1541 New York, NY 10013

phone 212-349-6381

globe https://www.avenuesforjustice.org/

Instagram @avenuesforjustice

x-twitter @venues4justice



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 20255

Black LGBTQIA+ Migrant 
Project (BLMP)

The Black LGBTQIA+ Migrant Project 

(BLMP) uses leadership development, 
capacity building, and organizing to 
address the ways which Black LGBTQIA+ 
migrants are targeted by the criminal law 
and immigration enforcement system, 
and marginalized in the broader migrant 
community and racial and economic justice 
movements.
envelope tribe@BLMP.org

globe transgenderlawcenter.org/programs/blmp/

Brooklyn College – City 
University of New York – 
LGBTQ+ Resource Center
The LGBTQ+ (Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, 
Transgender, Queer and/or Questioning) 
Resource Center is both a welcoming space 
and supportive network for LGBTQIA+ 
students, and allied students, staff, and 
faculty at Brooklyn College.

location-dot 2900 Bedford Ave Brooklyn, NY 11210

phone 718-951-5739

globe https://www.brooklyn.edu/lgbtq-center/

Instagram @lgbtqcenter_bc

Facebook /LGBTQCenter.BC

Center for Constitutional 
Rights
The Center for Constitutional Rights works to 
advance and defend the constitutional and 
human rights of social justice movements 
and communities under threat, including 
LGBTQIA+ community and communities of 
color, and helps them build power, through 
litigation, advocacy, and narrative shifting.

location-dot 666 Broadway, 7th Floor, New York, NY 10012

phone 212-616-4646

envelope info@ccrjustice.org

globe https://ccrjustice.org/

x-twitter @TheCCR

Facebook /CenterforConstitutionalRights

Equality New York
Equality New York works to advance equality 
& justice for LGBTQI New Yorkers and their 
families.
location-dot 540 President Street Fl. 2, Brooklyn, NY 11215

envelope general@equalityny.org

globe www.equalityny.org

Instagram @EqualityNewYork

Facebook /EqualityNY/

G.L.I.T.S 
G.L.I.T.S is a Black trans-led advocacy and 
direct services organization that is dedicated 
to fighting systemic discrimination against 
marginalized communities, in New York City 
and beyond.

envelope info@glitsinc.org

globe https://www.glitsinc.org/



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 6

GLMA: Health Professionals 
Advancing LGBTQ+ Equality
GLMA is a national organization committed 
to ensuring health equity for lesbian, gay, 
bisexual, transgender, and queer (LGBTQ+) 
communities and equality for LGBTQ+ health 
professionals in their work and learning 
environments.  To achieve this mission, GLMA 
utilizes the scientific expertise of its diverse 
multidisciplinary membership to inform and 
drive advocacy, education, and research.

globe https://www.glma.org/our_impact.php

Immigration Equality
For 30 years, we have worked to secure safe 
haven, freedom, and equality for the LGBTQ 
and HIV-positive communities. Through direct 
legal services, policy advocacy, and impact 
litigation, we support immigrants who face 
discrimination based on who they are and 
whom they love.
phone 917-654-9696

envelope communications@immigrationequality.org

globe https://immigrationequality.org/about-us/

Live Out Loud
Live Out Loud is a national nonprofit 
organization dedicated to serving lesbian, 
gay, bisexual, transgender and questioning 
(LGBTQ+) youth, ages 13 through 18. Our 
mission is to partner with families, schools, 
and communities to provide LGBTQ+ 
youth with resources, role models, and 
opportunities that help them discover their 
voice and become leaders of change.
location-dot 25 Broadway, 12th Fl., New York, NY 10004

phone 646-653-4312

envelope info@liveoutloud.org

globe https://liveoutloud.org/

Make the Road New York | 
Trans Immigrant Project
The Trans Immigrant Project supports 
transgender, gender non-conforming, intersex, 
and queer (TGNCIQ) people of color, who 
disproportionately face poverty, police brutality, 
immigration challenges, and workplace 
discrimination. MRNY resists these injustices 
by advocating for pro-TGNCIQ policies, 
providing vital services—including free legal 
representation, healthcare enrollment, English 
classes, and food assistance—and fostering a 
nurturing environment where TGNCIQ lives 
are valued and honored.

location-dot 104-19 Roosevelt Avenue

phone 718-565-8500

globe https://maketheroadny.org/

Instagram @maketheroadny

NEW Pride Agenda
The mission of the NEW Pride Agenda (NPA) 
is to advance the economic, health, racial, and 
gender identity justice needs of marginalized 
LGBTQIA+ individuals in New York State. Our 
drop-in Empowerment Center offers a food 
pantry, clothing closet, and computer lab.

location-dot 210 West 29th Street, Floor 4, New York, NY 10001

globe https://newprideagenda.org/

Facebook /newprideagenda



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 20257

New York City  
Anti-Violence Project
AVP empowers lesbian, gay, bisexual, 
transgender, queer, and HIV-affected 
communities and allies to end all forms of 
violence through organizing and education, 
and supports survivors through counseling 
and advocacy.
location-dot 116 Nassau St Fl 3, New York, NY

phone 212-714-1141

envelope community@avp.org

globe https://avp.org/

New York Civil Liberties 
Union (NYCLU)
Your Rights in New York After Trump’s Anti-
Trans Executive Orders: https://www.nyclu.
org/resources/know-your-rights/your-rights-
in-new-york-after-trumps-anti-trans-executive-
orders Your Rights as a Transgender, Gender-
Nonconforming, Nonbinary, or Intersex 
Student: https://www.nyclu.org/resources/know-
your-rights/your-rights-transgender-gender-
nonconforming-nonbinary-or-intersex-student-
new-york Changing Your Name or Gender Marker 
Under the Gender Recognition Act: https://
www.nyclu.org/resources/know-your-rights/
changing-your-name-or-gender-marker-under-
gender-recognition-act Your Rights as an LGBTQ 
Student: https://www.nyclu.org/resources/know-
your-rights/your-rights-lgbtq-student     Intake: 
https://www.nyclu.org/about/contact-us
location-dot 125 Broad Street, 19th Fl, New York, NY 10004

phone 212-607-3300

globe www.nyclu.org

Instagram @nyclu

threads @nyclu

x-twitter @nyclu

Facebook /NYCLU

New York Transgender 
Advocacy Group (NYTAG)
The New York Transgender Advocacy Group is 
a Transgender-led organization. Our mission 
is to advocate for more inclusive gender- 
based policies that benefit Transgender 
and Gender Non-Conforming/Non-Binary 
(TGNCNB) individuals through building 
community leaders, educating practitioners, 
and influencing policy makers.
location-dot 118 E 28th St New York, NY 10016

phone 848-272-1039

envelope Info@NYTAG.Org

globe WWW.NYTAG.ORG

Instagram @NYTransAdvocacyGroup

Facebook /NewYorkTAG

Nomadic Archivist Project 
(NAP)
AVP empowers lesbian, gay, bisexual, 
transgender, queer, and HIV-affected 
communities and allies to end all forms of 
violence through organizing and education, 
and supports survivors through counseling 
and advocacy.
envelope steven@nomadicarchivistsproject.com

globe https://www.nomadicarchivistsproject.com

x-twitter @nomadicarchivi1



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 8

PFLAG NYC
PFLAG NYC is the original family-based 
organization that works to make life better 
for LGBTQ+ youth. We work with families, 
schools, and communities to ensure that all 
youth find an environment that is accepting 
and supportive so that they can have equal 
opportunities and the chance to thrive.
location-dot 154 Christopher St, 2A New York, NY 10014

phone 646-240-4288

envelope info@pflagnyc.org

globe https://www.pflagnyc.org/

Instagram @pflagnyc

Facebook /pflagnyc

Pride Center of Staten 
Island
Programs, Events and Health Services 
supporting LGBTQIA+ community.The mission 
of the Pride Center of Staten Island is to enhance 
and sustain the well-being of the LGBTQIA+ 
and allied communities by providing programs 
and services that cultivate community; advocate 
for LGBTQIA+ interests; educate and empower, 
and provide social support.
location-dot 66 Willow Ave, Suite 202

phone 718-808-1373

envelope avassallo@pridecentersi.org

globe www.pridecentersi.org

Refuge America
We help LGBTQIA+ asylum seekers and 
refugees find security, reconstruct their lives 
and share their stories
location-dot New York, NY 10031

envelope admin@refugeamerica.org

globe https://www.refugeamerica.org/

Instagram @refugeamericahq

x-twitter @refugeamerica

Richard C. Failla LGBTQ 
Commission of the NYS 
Courts
The Richard C. Failla LGBTQ Commission 
promotes equal access to the courts for all 
regardless of sexual orientation, gender 
identity, or gender expression. We educate, 
develop policy, and aim to enhance diversity 
and promote the presence of LGBTQ judicial 
and non-judicial personnel within the Unified 
Court System.
location-dot 25 Beaver Street 8th Fl, New York, NY 10004

phone 212-428-2769

envelope lgbtqcommission@nycourts.gov

globe ww2.nycourts.gov/ip/LGBTQ/index.shtml

x-twitter @nycourtslgbtq



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 20259

STONEWALL Rebellion 
Veterans’ Association
The legendary STONEWALL Rebellion 
Veterans’ Association (“S.V.A.”) is composed 
of the surviving participants of the 1969 
G.L.B.T. Uprising providing advocacy, 
historical and educational services plus 
media accommodations. Owns famous blue 
1969 “Stonewall Convertible”. Hosts S.V.A. 
annual conference and Stonewall reunion on 
the last Saturday every June in New York City!
phone 917-374-9729

envelope SVA@StonewallVets.org

globe https://www.StonewallVets.org

Sylvia Rivera Law Project
The Sylvia Rivera Law Project (SRLP) works 
to guarantee that all people are free to self-
determine their gender identity and expression, 
regardless of income or race, and without 
facing harassment, discrimination, or violence.
location-dot 147 W 24th St 5th Floor, New York, NY 10011

phone 212-337-8550

globe http://www.srlp.org

The Center for  
Anti-Violence Education
We center the needs of girls & women (cis and 
trans) and people who are Transgender, Gender-
Nonconforming and LGBQ, especially those at 
increased risk from racism and xenophobia.
location-dot 30 Third Ave. #104, Brooklyn 11217

phone 718-788-1775

envelope caeinfo@caeny.org

globe http://caeny.org

The New York Association 
for Gender Rights 
Advocacy (NYAGRA)
The New York Association for Gender 
Rights Advocacy (NYAGRA) is a statewide 
transgender advocacy organization that 
was co-founded in 1998 by Pauline Park. 
NYAGRA’s mission is to advocate for freedom 
of gender identity and expression for all.
location-dot 24 West 25th St. 9th Fl, New York, NY 10027

phone 212-675-3288

globe https://transgenderrights.org

The New York City 
Commission on Human 
Rights (CCHR)
The New York City Commission on Human 
Rights is charged with the enforcement of the 
Human Rights Law, Title 8 of the Administrative 
Code of the City of New York, and with 
educating the public and encouraging positive 
community relations. The Commission 
is divided into two major bureaus -- Law 
Enforcement and Community Relations.
location-dot  22 Reade Street, New York, NY 10007

phone 212-306-7450

globe https://www1.nyc.gov/site/cchr/index.page

x-twitter @NYCCHR



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 10

The New York Immigration 
Coalition (NYIC)
The New York Immigration Coalition, 
a state-wide member-led coalition of 
immigrant and refugee organizations, works 
to transform the lives of all New Yorkers by 
strengthening and building our members’ 
power, organizing and educating our 
communities and the public, and using our 
collective voice to advocate for opportunity 
and justice.
location-dot 131 W 33rd St Suite 610, New York, NY 10001

phone 212-627-2227

envelope info@nyic.org

globe https://www.nyic.org/about-us/

x-twitter @thenyic

Treatment Action Group 
(TAG)
Treatment Action Group (TAG) is a 
community-based research and policy 
think tank dedicated to racial, gender, and 
LGBTQ+ equity. We strive to end HIV, TB, 
and HCV through advocacy, research, and 
community engagement. TAG ensures all 
impacted communities receive life-saving 
prevention, diagnosis, treatment, and care, 
emphasizing marginalized and underserved 
populations.
location-dot 90 Broad Street, Suite 2503

phone 212-253-7922

envelope tag@treatmentactiongroup.org

globe https://www.treatmentactiongroup.org/

Instagram /treatmentactiongroup/

x-twitter @TAGTeam_Tweets

Facebook /treatmentactiongroup/

Community Groups

African Ancestral Lesbians 
United for Societal Change 
(AALUSC)
AALUSC works to increase the visibility of 
Black/African descent Lesbians by supporting 
and producing programs, projects and events 
that responsibly and truthfully affirm and 
represent Black /African Descent Lesbian life, 
work and identity.
envelope info@AALUSC.com

globe https://sites.google.com/view/aalusc/

Beyond Bold and Brave
Beyond Bold And Brave is a 501 (c)3 non 
profit that works to increase the visibility of 
Black/African descent lesbians by producing 
and supporting programs and projects 
that responsibly and truthfully affirm and 
represent Black/African descent lesbian life, 
work and identity.
location-dot 45 West 132nd Street, Unit 11T 
New York, NY 10037

phone 927-532-4426

envelope beyondboldandbrave88@gmail.com

globe https://www.beyondboldandbrave.org

Instagram /beyondboldandbrave/

Facebook /BeyondBoldBrave



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202511

Bronx Community College 
LGBTQI+ Resource Room
The LGBTQI + Resource Room at Bronx 
Community College works to foster an 
inclusive, safe, and welcoming environment 
for students, faculty, and staff of all sexual 
orientations, gender identities, and gender 
expressions. The Resource Room aims to 
sustain visibility and a sense of community 
by providing LGBTQI + education, 
programming, and support services on 
campus.
location-dot 2155 University Ave RBSC 301, Bronx, NY 10453

phone 718-289-3500

envelope Emalinda.McSpadden@bcc.cuny.edu

globe http://www.bcc.cuny.edu/campus-life/
student-life/campus-diversity/lgbtqi-resource-
room/

Brooklyn Pride, Inc.
Organizer and Producer of 29th Annual 
Brooklyn Pride Week (June 9-14), and events 
throughout the year. Weeknights  include 
Brooklyn Pride Honors, Interfaith Service, 
Virtual Drag Bingo, Comedy Night, Pride 
Night at Brooklyn Cyclones, and Movie 
Night. Saturday events include the 5K Run, 
Street Festival with Entertainment Stage and 
Twilight Parade. Additionally, Youth Pride is 
June 21.
location-dot P.O. Box 150508, Brooklyn, NY 11215

phone 718-928-3320

envelope pride@brooklynpride.org

globe https://brooklynpride.org

Instagram @brooklyn_pride

Facebook /BrooklynPrideInc

Caribbean Equality Project
Caribbean Equality Project is a community-
based immigrant rights organization that 
empowers, advocates for, and represents 
Afro- and Indo-Caribbean LGBTQ+ New 
Yorkers. For a decade, the organization 
has focused on advocacy for LGBTQ+ and 
immigrant rights, gender equity, racial justice, 
immigration, and mental health services 
through public education, community 
organizing, civic engagement, storytelling, 
and culturally responsive programming to 
end hate violence.
location-dot PO BOX 200248

phone 347-709-3179

envelope info@CaribbeanEqualityProject.org

globe https://www.caribbeanequalityproject.org

Instagram /CaribbeanEqualityProject

threads  @caribbeanequalityproject

x-twitter @CaribEquality

Facebook /CaribbeanEqualityProject/

CRUX Climbing
We are dedicated to expanding access to 
rock climbing and outdoor recreation for 
LGBTQIA+ communities in the NY Metro 
area. Through climbing, CRUX aims to build 
community, support physical and emotional 
well-being, and offer leadership opportunities 
to LGBTQIA+ individuals, while providing 
education and visibility within the greater 
climbing community.
location-dot https://linktr.ee/climbcrux

Instagram @climbcrux



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 12

CUNY SPS Pride Club
The CUNY School of Professional Studies 
(CUNY SPS) Pride Club is a supportive and 
inclusive community for LGBTQIA+ students 
and allies. It fosters belonging, advocacy, 
and education through events, discussions, 
and networking opportunities. The club 
empowers members to celebrate identity, 
engage in activism, and connect with 
resources that promote LGBTQIA+ visibility 
and equity within CUNY SPS and beyond.
location-dot 101 West 31st St

Desi Rainbow Parents & 
Allies, Inc.
We provide national support, Education and 
Advocacy for Desi (South Asian) diaspora 
individuals who identify as LGBTQ+ and their 
parents and family members. Our support 
programs are virtual (support groups, 
individual peer support) and we organize 
irl local events and activities on a quarterly 
basis in the tristate area.
envelope info@desirainbow.org

globe https://www.desirainbow.org

x-twitter @desirainbow1

FierceNYC
FIERCE is a membership-led organization 
building the leadership and power of LGBTQ 
youth of color, ages 13 to 24.
location-dot 2427 Morris Ave, New York, NY 10468

phone 929-246-5237

facebook /FIERCENYC/

GRIOT Circle
GRIOT Circle is a community-based, 
multigenerational organization serving 
LGBTQ elders of color. We achieve this by 
providing health, wellness, advocacy, and 
leadership activities to remove isolation and 
fear, build community, as well as honor racial 
and ethnic traditions.
location-dot P.O. Box 26451, Brooklyn, NY 11202

phone 718-246-2775

envelope GRIOT@griotcircle.org

globe https://griotcircle.org/

x-twitter @griotcirclebk

Facebook /griotcircleinc/

HarlemYES INC.
To craft and deliver life changing programs 
and events designed to improve the quality 
of life of the lgbtq community and allies 
from 18yrs to our elder community.We will 
do this through educating, bringing people 
together, creating meaningful connections, 
and advocacy that create real change.
location-dot New York, NY 10027

phone 917-940-3209

globe https://www.harlemyes.org/



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202513

Harlem Pride, Inc.
Our mission is to empower Harlem’s SGL/
LGBTQ community (which includes, family, 
friends, and allies) to improve its physical, 
mental, and economic health and wellness.
location-dot 42 Macombs Place

phone 646-858-3125

envelope info@harlempride.org

globe https://harlempride.org

Instagram /harlempridenyc

threads  @harlempride

Facebook /harlempride

HEBRO
Hebro is a social-startup for gay Jews living 
in New York City producing nightlife parties, 
cultural events and destination trips. Hebro 
attracts the cultural and modern urban gay 
Jew.
Instagram myhebro/

Facebook /myhebro

Hetrick-Martin Institute
The Hetrick Martin Institute is an LGBTQ youth 
empowerment, education and advocacy 
organization providing FREE services to 
youth between the ages of 13 and 24. HMI 
youth programs are open from Monday - 
Friday 3:30 – 7:30.  Intake is offered everyday 
onsite and virtual options are available as 
well. Simply email “join@hmi.org”
location-dot 2 Astor Place, 3rd Floor

phone 212-674-2400

envelope hmiyouth@hmi.org

globe www.hmi.org

Instagram @hmiyouth

Facebook /hmiyouth

JQY (Jewish Queer Youth)
JQY is a mental health organization that 
equips Jewish queer teens and young adults 
to survive and thrive. Our work is grounded in 
our deep understanding of Jewish tradition 
and mental health best practices, enabling 
us to provide critical services for at-risk youth. 
We connect youth, providers, and relevant 
resources that empower participants to live 
healthy, joyful lives.
location-dot 1460 Broadway, New York, NY 10036

phone 551-579-4673

envelope info@jqy.org

globe https://jqy.org/

Instagram @jewishqueeryouth/

x-twitter @jqyouth

Facebook /JQYouth

Latin American Intercultural 
Alliance (LAIA)
Advocacy for Immigrant, Women and 
LGBTQ+ rights. Mental Health. Literacy. Arts 
& Culture and Health & Wellness.
location-dot  86-28 110th Street, Richmond Hill, NY 11418

phone 347-995-2745

envelope jurukan@gmail.com

globe https://jurukan.wixsite.com/laia



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 14

Lesbian Herstory Archives 
(LHEF, Inc.)
The Lesbian Herstory Archives exists to 
gather, preserve and provide access to 
records of Lesbian lives and activities. Doing 
this also serves to uncover and document 
our herstory previously denied to us by 
patriarchal historians in the interests of the 
culture that they served. The existence of the 
Archives will thus enable current and future 
generations to analyze and reevaluate the 
Lesbian experience.
location-dot 484 14th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11215

phone 718-768-3953

envelope info@lesbianherstoryarchives.org

globe https://lesbianherstoryarchives.org

Instagram @lesbianherstoryarchives

Facebook /herstoryarchives

LGBT Kwanzaa Community 
of NYC
LGBTQ Kwanzaa Community of NY is 
organized to further the practice of Kwanzaa 
principles among lesbian, gay, bisexual, 
transgender, SGL and queer people
envelope Imanirashid@aol.com

x-twitter @lgbtkwanzaanyc

LGBT Network |  
Queens LGBT Center
The LGBT Network is a home and voice for 
LGBT people, their families, and supporters 
in LI and Queens. Our Queens LGBT Center 
helps LGBT people to be themselves, stay 
healthy, and change the world- Pioneering 
advocacy and social change to create safe 
spaces where LGBT people LIVE, LEARN, 
WORK, PLAY, and PRAY through community 
education, supportive groups, events, HIV 
prevention, & health promotion.
location-dot 35-11 35th Ave, Astoria, NY 11106

phone 718-514-2155

envelope qcenter@lgbtnetwork.org

Instagram @lgbtnetwork

x-twitter @lgbt_network.org

Facebook /lgbtnetwork

Marlene Meyerson JCC 
Manhattan
The Marlene Meyerson JCC Manhattan 
empowers and connects the LGBTQIA+ 
Jewish community through social and cultural 
events, lectures, museum and theater trips, 
and support services. We are committed to 
building a welcoming, inclusive environment 
that allows you to meet new people and 
build community.
location-dot The Samuel Priest Rose Building  
334 Amsterdam Ave at 76th Street 
New York, NY 10023

phone 605-506-4444

envelope info@mmjccm.org

globe https://www.mmjccm.org/lgbtq



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202515

Masculine Identified 
Lesbians of Color Collective
The Masculine Identified Lesbians of Color 
Collective’s (The Collective) mission is 
to sponsor quarterly discussion groups 
and workshops, with the distinct goal of 
empowering a marginalized community of 
women who in some form or another have or 
will share similar experiences of rejection or 
judgement simply because of their identity 
as Masculine Identified Lesbians of Color.
location-dot  Harlem, NYC

phone 917-940-3209

envelope masculineidentifiedlesbians@gmail.com

globe masculineidentifiedlesbiansofcolorcollective.com

Muslim Alliance for Sexual 
and Gender Diversity 
(MASGD)
MASGD works to support, empower, and 
connect LGBTQ+ Muslims.* In our work, 
we challenge root causes of oppression, 
including misogyny, racism, capitalism, 
and xenophobia. We celebrate gender and 
sexual diversity within Muslim communities 
and promote an understanding of Islam that 
is centered on inclusion, justice, and equity.
envelope hey@themasgd.org

globe https://www.themasgd.org/

National Queer Asian 
Pacific Islander Alliance 
(NQAPIA)
Founded in 2005, the National Queer 
Asian Pacific Islander Alliance empowers 
LGBTQ+ Asians and Pacific Islanders 
through community capacity building, policy 
advocacy, and  resource development.
envelope info@nqapia.org

globe https://www.nqapia.org/

New York University 
LGBTQ+ Center
The NYU LGBTQ+ Center creates a 
welcoming environment for students, faculty, 
staff, and alumni to engage with and develop 
their understanding of LGBTQ+ communities 
through programs, events, learning and 
development, support, resource sharing, and 
consultation.
location-dot 60 Washington Square South Suite 602 
New York, NY 10012

phone 212-998-1212

envelope lgbtq@nyu.edu

globe https://www.nyu.edu/life/global-inclusion-
and-diversity/centers-and-communities/lgbtq-
center.html

Facebook https://www.facebook.com/NYU



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 16

Old Stone House  
& Washington Park
OSH is a welcoming community organization 
and a place to volunteer in the gardens, host 
a performance, low-cost community and not 
for profit organization meetings, or plan a 
special event.
location-dot  336 Third Street, Brooklyn, NY 11215

phone 718-768-3195

envelope info@theoldstonehouse.org

globe https://theoldstonehouse.org

x-twitter @oshbklyn

Out in Tech
Out in Tech unites the LGBTQ+ tech 
community. We do this by creating 
opportunities for our members to advance 
their careers, grow their networks, and 
leverage tech for social change.
globe https://outintech.com/team-2/

Out Professionals
Career. Community. Connection. Out 
Professionals hosts career-building and 
life-enhancing events and programming 
in Metro New York. Every month we host 
networking mixers that welcome a diverse 
audience of LGBTQ professionals. Our 
events are designed to make meeting others 
and making professional connections stress-
free, easy, fun, and effective.
phone 917-573-7275

globe https://www.outprofessionals.org/

Instagram @outpronewyork

Facebook /OutProfessionals

OutBox Gym
Outbox is trans-owned boxing and fitness 
gym that centers the LGBTQ+ community. 
Our mission is to create an inclusive space 
that makes working out fun and accessible. 
We openly welcome all members of the 
LGBTQ+ community and their allies to come 
try a class with us.
location-dot 171 Meeker Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11211

envelope info@outboxgym.com

globe outboxgym.net

Instagram @outboxnyc

Papi Tennis Inc.
Social tennis network for LGBTQ+ people 
of all ages and skill levels to learn and play 
tennis.
phone 646-417-0910

envelope arzuaga_daniel@yahoo.com

Pride Basketball NYC
The PBLNYC provides a safe and welcoming 
environment free from harassment and 
discrimination for members and friends of 
the LGBTQIA+ community to play basketball 
and build camaraderie. The league promotes 
positive values in our community and fights 
to eliminate negative stereotypes associated 
with LGBTQIA+ athletics.
envelope board@pridebasketballnyc.org

globe http://pridebasketballnyc.org



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202517

PRIDE Democrats  
of New York City
PRIDE Democrats of New York City is in all five 
boroughs! The diverse group has a political 
guest speaker monthly and hosts candidate 
forums yearly
phone 917-374-9729

envelope PRIDEdemocrats@nyct.net

Facebook /PrideDemocrats

Qaravan
Qaravan provides informational support 
and mutual aid to asylum seekers and other 
immigrants in the United States and organizes 
events to build a stronger community of 
LGBTQ+ immigrants and allies and increase 
the acceptance and inclusion of LGBTQ+ 
people worldwide.

location-dot  Brighton Beach, Brooklyn, NY, USA

envelope info@qaravan.org

globe www.qaravan.org

Instagram @qaravan_org

Facebook https://www.facebook.com/
share/1BPKMPJsta/?mibextid=wwXIfr

Queens Center for Gay 
Seniors
Queens Center for Gay Seniors provides a 
culturally rich environment where older adults 
can make new friends, enjoy a hot meal, stay 
active, and explore new interests. Check 
out our services and programs: Affordable 
breakfast and lunch; free transportation to/
from center; cultural programs, including art 
and writing courses; educational workshops; 
exercise classes, including yoga, Zumba, 
chair aerobics; and more!
location-dot 37-06 77th St New York, NY 11372

phone 718-533-6459

envelope bsreyes@qchnyc.org

globe https://www.qchnyc.org/qcgs

Instagram @queenscenter4gayseniors

Facebook /QueensCenterforGaySeniors

Q-Wave
Q-Wave is a grassroots organization of 
lesbian, bisexual, trans, and queer women, 
trans men, and gender non-conforming/non-
binary/trans folks of East Asian, Southeast 
Asian, South Asian, West Asian, and Pacific 
Islander descent. We seek to build a 
strong and belonging community, increase 
queer Asian visibility, and strive to uplift 
marginalized voices.
envelope info@q-wave.org

globe https://www.q-wave.org



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 18

Sistah
Sistah is a 30 year old organization that 
addresses the needs of bisexual, lesbian, 
transgender, same-sex loving (SGL) and 
questioning women of color with a special 
focus on Health, Support Groups, Networking, 
Mental Health & Wellness Issues, Outreach, 
and So Much More
phone 212-479-7886

envelope thewaysofasistah97@yahoo.com

Stonewall Community 
Foundation
Stonewall Community Foundation 
strengthens the LGBTQ community and 
Movement by making strategic, values-
driven investments in dynamic organizations, 
projects, and leaders. As a public foundation, 
we raise money and fund hundreds of 
nonprofits every year in over 30 issue areas 
that advance queer liberation, including 
racial, social, and economic justic
phone 212-457-1341

envelope stonewall@stonewallfoundation.org

globe http://www.stonewallfoundation.org

x-twitter @StonewallCF

Tarab NYC
Tarab NYC, a non-profit, fosters an inclusive 
and safe community of lesbian, gay, bisexual, 
trans, queer, and/or gender non-conforming 
Arab, Middle Eastern, and/or North African 
people in the greater New York City area.
envelope mail@tarabnyc.org

globe https://tarabnyc.org/

The Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual 
& Transgender Community 
Center (The Center)
New York City’s LGBTQ community formed 
The LGBT Community Center in 1983 in 
response to the AIDS epidemic, ensuring 
a place for LGBTQ people to access 
information, care, and support. Over the 
past 40 years, The Center has grown to meet 
the changing needs of New York’s LGBTQ+ 
community, delivering services that empower 
people to lead healthy, successful lives.
location-dot  208 W 13th St, New York, NY 10011

phone 212-620-7310

globe gaycenter.org

Instagram @lgbtcenternyc

x-twitter @LGBTCenterNYC

Facebook /lgbtcenternyc

The NYC Center  
for Black Pride
The NYC Center For Black Pride is a non-
profit organization created to educate and 
advocate for NYC’s SGL/LGBTQIA2S+ 
people of color community through the 
creation of events that celebrate and honor 
our societal contributions.
location-dot 2214 Frederick Douglass Boulevard 
New York, NY 10026
phone 917-667-6448
envelope NYCBLACKPRIDE@YAHOO.COM
globe https://www.nycblackpride.com/the-center-
for-black-pride

x-twitter @NYCBlackPride 



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202519

The QCC PRIDE Center
The Queensborough PRIDE Center is a 
safe space dedicated to increasing a sense 
of belonging on campus for LGBTQIA+ 
members of the QCC community. The 
Center is a full-service resource space that 
celebrates Queer and Trans history and 
culture, while preparing students to be self-
advocates as they navigate their academic 
journey at QCC, pursue further education, 
and lead thriving lives.
location-dot  222-05, 56th Avenue, Bayside, NY 11364

phone 718-631-6683

envelope thepridecenter@qcc.cuny.edu

globe qcc.cuny.edu/lgbtq/pridecenter.html

Zero To Grown Inc
Community Garden access doing activities 
such as; gardening, vegetables to take home, 
Yoga sessions, and composting learning
location-dot 1211 Hoe Ave., Bronx, NY 10459

phone 347-859-0117

envelope zerotogrown@gmail.com

globe http://www.ZeroToGrown.com

Cultural 

American LGBTQ+ Museum
The American LGBTQ+ Museum is a new 
collaboration dedicated to preserving, 
researching, and sharing LGBTQ+ history 
and culture. The American LGBTQ+ Museum 
will tell also our evolving histories in our own 
voices, as we envision a world in which all 
people work toward and experience the joy 
of liberation.

phone 646-385-2317

globe https://americanlgbtqmuseum.org/

Instagram https://www.instagram.com/lgbtq_museum

x-twitter @lgbtq_museum

Facebook /theLGBTQmuseum

BAAD! Bronx Academy of 
Arts and Dance
BAAD! is a nationally-recognized arts 
organization in the Bronx with a focus 
on queer perspectives, giving voice to 
underrepresented artists, and dismantling 
social injustices such as sexism, racism, and 
homophobia through its programming.

location-dot  2474 Westchester Avenue, Bronx, NY 10461

phone 718-918-2110

envelope info@baadbronx.org

globe https://www.baadbronx.org



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 20

Big Apple Performing Arts
Big Apple Performing Arts® is the non-
profit management company for New York 
City Gay Men’s Chorus and Youth Pride 
Chorus. With over thirty years of history, 
innovative programs, and service to the 
LGBTQ community, Big Apple Performing 
Arts is renowned for producing legendary 
performances, commissioning new works, 
and taking a leading role in the movement 
for social justice.

location-dot PO BOX 250844 New York, NY

phone 212-344-1777

globe https://www.nycgmc.org/

Facebook /nycgmc

Big Apple Performing Arts/
New York City Gay Men’s 
Chorus
Big Apple Performing Arts is the home of the 
New York City Gay Men’s Chorus, the Youth 
Pride Chorus, and the Tonewall a cappella 
ensemble. We are a pioneering LGBTQ+ 
organization that uses music to create 
community, acceptance, and belonging.

location-dot 534 W 112th Street #250844 
New York, NY 10025

phone 212-344-1777

envelope info@bapany.org

globe http://www.nycgmc.org

Coalition for the Homeless
The Coalition for the Homeless is the 
nation’s oldest advocacy and direct service 
organization helping homeless individuals in 
New York City.

location-dot 129 Fulton Street, New York, NY 10038

phone 212-776-2000

envelope INFO@CFTHOMELESS.ORG

globe https://www.coalitionforthehomeless.org

Drag Story Hour NYC
Drag Story Hour NYC produces storytelling 
and creative arts programs for children 
and teens, presented by local drag artists, 
in libraries, schools, and other community 
spaces in all five boroughs of New York 
City, and virtually. Through fun and fabulous 
educational experiences, our programs 
celebrate gender diversity  and differences to 
build empathy and give kids the confidence 
to express themselves however they feel 
comfortable.

location-dot 1700 York Avenue, 3M , New York, NY 10128

phone 917-974-8617

globe https://www.dshnyc.org



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202521

K.S. J.A.M.M. Dance 
Troupe
K.S. J.A.M.M. Dance Troupe provides low-cost 
rehearsal space for emerging choreographers, 
dancers, artists and companies for classes, 
workshops and auditions. We worked 
diligently to secure state funding that allows 
us offer reduced rental rates for our state-of-
the-art facilities. Rent our studios for your next 
rehearsal, meeting, private class, auditions, 
children’s birthday party, baby shower, 
workshop or event.

location-dot 347 Nostrand Avenue, Brooklyn, NY

phone 347-789-4849

envelope info@ksjammdancetroupe.com

globe www.ksjammdancetroupe.com

Instagram @ksjammdancetroupe/

threads @ksjammdancetroupe

Facebook /ksjammdancetroupe

Keshet
Keshet works for the full equality of all 
LGBTQ Jews and our families in Jewish life. 
We strengthen Jewish communities. We 
equip Jewish organizations with the skills 
and knowledge to build LGBTQ-affirming 
communities; create spaces in which all 
queer Jewish youth feel seen and valued; 
and advance LGBTQ rights nationwide.

globe https://www.keshetonline.org/about-us/

Leslie-Lohman Museum of Art
The Leslie-Lohman Museum of Art provides 
a platform for artistic exploration through 
multi-faceted queer perspectives and the 
power of the arts to inspire, explore, and 
foster understanding of the rich diversity 
of LGBTQIA+ experiences. Through 
exhibitions, public programs, publications, 
and our collections and library, we examine 
the interrelationship of art and social justice 
in ways that provoke thought and dialogue.
location-dot  26 Wooster St, New York, NY

phone 212-431-2609

envelope info@leslielohman.org

globe https://leslielohman.org/

Instagram @leslielohmanmuseum/

New York City AIDS 
Memorial
We aim to inspire visitors to remember 
and reflect as well as empower current and 
future activists, health professionals, and 
people living with HIV in the continuing 
mission to eradicate the disease through the 
maintenance of our permanent, architecturally 
significant Memorial as well as through 
educational and cultural programming.
location-dot  76 Greenwich Ave, New York, NY 10011

envelope info@nycaidsmemorial.org

globe https://www.nycaidsmemorial.org/



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 22

NewFest |  
LGBTQ+ Film & Media
Founded in 1988, NewFest is New York’s 
largest presenter of LGBTQ+ film & media and 
the largest convener of LGBTQ+ audiences 
in the city. Our mission is to give voice and 
visibility to the wide scope of LGBTQ+ 
experiences through films and programs that 
entertain, educate & empower.
location-dot 601 West 26th Street, New York, NY 10001

phone 929-480-3378

envelope contactus@newfest.org

globe https://newfest.org/

x-twitter @NewFestNYC

Facebook /NewFestNYC

Pioneers Go East Collective
Pioneers Go East Collective empowers 
LGBTQ storytellers for social change at 
the intersection of performance, media, 
education, and advocacy. Free and low-
impact programming ensures access to a 
broad spectrum of communities, including 
Crossroads and Out-FRONT! Festival; NEXT! 
Workshops; and Star Cycle of new work 
reflecting on LGBTQ history.
location-dot  7 E 3rd Street # 10, New York, NY 10003

phone 646-246-8797

envelope pioneers@pioneersgoeast.org

globe https://pioneersgoeast.org/

x-twitter @pioneersgoeast

Romemu
Romemu is a Jewish congregation, dedicated 
to the spirit of our tradition but in complete 
support of the egalitarian relationships of all 
people. We are inclusive to all expressions of 
religion, sexuality and gender orientation.
location-dot Romemu Center 176 W 105th St 
New York, NY, 10025

phone 212-580-4294

globe https://romemu.org/

The Stonewall Chorale
Based in New York City, the Stonewall 
Chorale is the nation’s first LGBTQ chorus. 
Their mission is to enrich people’s lives 
through learning and performing beautiful 
choral music, and to nurture and celebrate 
community. Auditions and performances 
take place throughout the year.
location-dot PO Box 920, New York 10011

envelope info@stonewallchorale.org

globe https://www.stonewallchorale.org/

x-twitter @StonewallSings



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202523

Health/Wellness 

Addicts Rehabilitation 
Center
Residential addiction treatment program. 
Call for intake information.
location-dot 1881 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10035

phone 212-427-1342

African Services Committee, Inc.
African Services Committee offers individual 
mental health treatment and a weekly support 
group for LGBTQ community members 
having emigrated primarily from the African 
Diaspora, at no cost.
location-dot 429 W 127th Street, 3rd floor

phone 212-222-3882

envelope nathaliew@africanservices.org

globe https://www.africanservices.org

AIDS Center of Queens 
County
Program strives to provide supportive services, 
educational sessions, and a safe space for 
LGBTQ+ youth ages 13-24, especially those 
who are experiencing or at risk of becoming 
homeless. They are provided with hot meals, 
snacks, and the opportunity to shower and 
receive hygiene products whenever needed, 
and both recreational/educational activities.
location-dot 62-07 Woodside Ave 1st Fl., Queens, NY 11377

phone 718-472-9400

envelope Ccasado@acqc.org

globe https://acqc.org/

AIDS Center of Queens 
County-Jamaica
The AIDS Center of Queens County 
provides comprehensive medical care, case 
management, harm reduction and syringe 
exchange, health education and prevention 
services, transitional and permanent housing 
services, legal services, a licensed mental 
health clinic, and a food pantry program.
location-dot 161-21 Jamaica Avenue, Queens, NY 11432

phone 718-896-2500

globe https://acqc.org/

Albert Einstein College 
of Medicine- Montefiore-
Einstein Division of 
Substance Abuse at Port 
Morris
Over the past forty years, Montefiore’s Division 
of Substance Abuse has helped thousands 
of men and women enter recovery and re-
join their families and communities. Through 
recovery, individuals are empowered to help 
find meaning in their lives and integrate back 
into their communities. Offers outpatient 
centers. Medicaid accepted.

location-dot  804 East 138th Street, Bronx, NY 71874

phone 718-742-7803



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 24

Amida Care
Amida Care is a private, nonprofit community 
health plan that specializes in providing 
comprehensive health coverage and 
coordinated care to Medicaid members with 
chronic conditions, including HIV/AIDS and 
behavioral health disorders.

location-dot 234 W 35th S, New York, NY 10122

phone 646-757-7000

globe https://www.amidacareny.org/

Facebook /AmidaCare

Apicha Community Health 
Center (Manhattan Clinic)
At Apicha Community Health Center, our 
mission is to provide high quality, equitable, 
whole person, and culturally responsive care 
delivered in an inclusive and welcoming 
manner. We aim to build and expand on our 
long tradition of care for AAPI, LGBTQ+, and 
persons living with HIV.

location-dot 400 Broadway, New York, NY 10013

phone 212-334-6029

globe https://www.apicha.org/

x-twitter @pichachc

Facebook /APICHACommunityHealthCenter

Apicha Community Health 
Center (Queens Clinic)
At Apicha Community Health Center, our 
mission is to provide high quality, equitable, 
whole person, and culturally responsive care 
delivered in an inclusive and welcoming 
manner. We aim to build and expand on our 
long tradition of care for AAPI, LGBTQ+, and 
persons living with HIV.

location-dot 82-11 37th Ave, Jackson Heights, NY 11372

phone 718-567-5200

globe https://www.apicha.org

x-twitter @pichachc

Facebook /APICHACommunityHealthCenter

ARGUS Community Inc.
Provides treatment and prevention programs 
including care management and coordination, 
intensive residential treatment, outpatient 
services, career training, client money-
management services, a reentry initiative, an 
HSE program, and youth intervention and 
development. Contact for more information 
about programs, residential treatment locations, 
intake requirements, and walk-in hours.
location-dot  760 East 160th Street, Bronx, NY 10456

phone 718-401-5700

globe https://www.arguscommunity.org



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202525

Black Emotional and Mental 
Health Collective (BEAM)
Our mission is to remove the barriers that 
Black people experience getting access to 
or staying connected with emotional health 
care and healing through education, training, 
advocacy, and the creative arts.
globe https://beam.community/

x-twitter @_beamorg

Bridging Access to Care
Bridging Access to Care is a treatment 
and health service organization providing 
comprehensive HIV/AIDS and mental health 
and substance abuse related services. Case 
management services (LGBTQ program-
specific) and in-person groups for substance 
use (not LGBTQ-specific) are both currently 
offered in person.
location-dot 2261 Church Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11216

phone 347-505-5000

envelope bridgingaccesstocare@gmail.com

globe https://bac-ny.org

Bronx Parent Housing 
Network, Inc.
BPHN provides housing for Persons Living 
With HIV/AIDS (PLWHA), Social Support 
Services, Safety/Crisis Intervention, Case 
Management, Substance Use Disorder 
Counseling, Mental Health Support, Priority 
Access to Brokers/Landlords and more.
location-dot 488 East 164th Street, Bronx, NY 10456

phone 347-271-8257

envelope info@bphn.org

globe https://bphn.org

Community Health Action 
of Staten Island
LGBTQIA+ Sexual Health Education, STI 
and HIV Testing, PrEP and PEP services, case 
management services, etc.
location-dot 26 Bay Street 2nd Fl, Staten Island, NY 10301

envelope manny.rivera@chasiny.org

globe https://chasiny.org

x-twitter @CHASINYC

Community Healthcare 
Network
CHN offers comprehensive primary care for 
Persons of trans experience, HIV prevention 
including PrEP/PEP, STI screening and treatment 
(including HIV), groups. treatment adherence, 
behavioral health and support services. CHN 
has clinics in Bronx, Brooklyn, Manhattan and 
Queens as well as Mobile Health.
location-dot 60 Madison Ave 5th Fl, New York, NY 10010

phone 212-545-2460

envelope fmolano@chnnyc.org

globe https://www.chnnyc.org

x-twitter @chnnyc



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 26

Community Healthcare Network – 
Crown Heights
location-dot 1167 Nostrand Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11225

phone 718-778-0198

globe https://www.chnnyc.org/crown-heights-
health-center/

Community Healthcare Network – 
East New York (Health Hub)
location-dot 2581 Atlantic Ave. 1st Fl, New York, NY 11207

phone 718-495-6700

globe https://www.chnnyc.org/east-new-york-
health-hub/

Community Healthcare Network – 
Harlem
location-dot 81 West 115th Street, New York, NY 10026

phone 212-426-0088

globe https://www.chnnyc.org/harlem-health-
center/

Community Healthcare Network – 
Jamaica
location-dot 89-44 164th St, Queens, NY 11432

phone 718-523-2123

globe https://www.chnnyc.org/jamaica-health-
center/

Community Healthcare Network – 
Long Island City
location-dot 36-11 21st St Suite #1 
Long Island City, NY 11106

phone 718-482-7772

globe https://www.chnnyc.org/long-island-city-
center/

Community Healthcare Network – 
Lower East Side
location-dot 255 East Houston Street, New York, NY 10002

phone 212-477-1120

globe https://www.chnnyc.org/lower-east-side-

center/

Community Healthcare Network – 
South Bronx
location-dot 975 Westchester Avenue, New York, NY 10459

phone 718-320-4466

globe www.chnnyc.org/south-bronx-health-center/

Community Healthcare Network – 
Tremont
location-dot 1880 Bathgate Ave, New York, NY 10457

phone 718-294-5891

globe https://www.chnnyc.org/tremont-health-
center/

Community Healthcare Network – 
Washington Heights
location-dot 511 W. 157th Street, New York, NY 10032

phone 212-781-7979

globe https://www.chnnyc.org/washington-heights-
center/

Community Healthcare Network – 
Williamsburg
location-dot 94-98 Manhattan Avenue, New York, NY 11206

phone 718-388-0390

globe https://www.chnnyc.org/williamsburg/



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202527

DBGM, Inc.
With the In My Mind Conference, the Ancestral 
Institute, and the documentary, You Are Not 
Alone; DBGM is dedicated to recognizing, 
articulating, and highlighting LGBTQIA+ 
Black and peoples of color in the African 
Diaspora and their mental health needs. The 
organization taps into the collective strengths 
and wisdom of professionals (academicians 
and clinicians) and supporters (advocates 
and activists) to address the issues affecting 
these communities.
location-dot P. O. Box 284, New York, NY 10032

envelope info@dbgm.org

globe www.dbgm.org

Instagram @dbgm213  
Instagram @_IMM_DBGM 
Instagram @ai_wholehealing

Facebook https://www.facebook.com/DBGMInc

ELMCOR Youth  
and Adult Services
The outpatient program is a medically 
supervised Article 32 program offering 
services to individuals ages 15 and over 
struggling with co-occurring and substance 
use disorders. The intensive residential 
program provides services for people ages 
18 and over with chronic substance use 
disorders. Services include individual and 
group counseling, gender-specific groups, 
vocational training, health education, 
relapse prevention, referrals, mental health 
evaluations.
location-dot 107-20 Northern Blvd  
Corona, Queens, NY 11368

phone 718-651-0096

globe http://www.elmcor.org

Emma L. Bowen 
Community Service Center
Based in Harlem, the Emma Bowen Center 
provides mental health, addiction treatment, 
and advocacy and connections to needed 
services such as physicians, entitlements and 
benefits, food stamps, and legal services. 
Established more than three decades to help 
combat the stigma of mental health illness in 
the Black community.
location-dot 1727 Amsterdam Avenue, New York, NY 10031

phone 212-694-9200

envelope info@bowencsc.org

globe https://bowencsc.org/

x-twitter @emmabowencsc

Facebook /emmalbowencsc/

Gerald J. Friedman 
Transgender Program for 
Health & Wellness
We offer comprehensive care including 
hormone replacement therapy and 
monitoring, lab work, primary care, behavioral 
health assessments, social work assistance, 
transmale/female GYN services, fertility 
specialists, vocal training/speech modulation 
and referrals to gender confirming surgeons.
location-dot 110 East 59th Street 8b, New York, NY 10022

phone 212-434-3556

envelope GJFTP@northwell.edu

globe https://friedmantransgenderprogram.org/



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 28

Greenwich House-Chemical 
Dependency Program
An 822 outpatient treatment facility. Provides 
individual, couples, and family treatment, 
group and specialty group treatment, 
psychiatric evaluation, dual-diagnosis 
treatment, and medication management 
and Suboxone maintenance. Also offers 
vocational, educational, and computer 
programs. Fees are on a sliding scale and 
Medicaid is accepted. Contact for intake 
information and hours. Medicaid is Accepted
location-dot 27 Barrow Street, New York, NY 10014

phone 212-242-4140

envelope info@greenwichhouse.org

globe https://greenwichhouse.org/

Harlem United
For the last 30 years, Harlem United has 
offered LGBTQ-affirmative services in Harlem 
and the South Bronx. It supports underserved 
communities with chronic conditions such as 
serious mental illness, HIV, Hepatitis C (HCV), 
and substance use, as they face extreme 
poverty, food insecurity, and homelessness.
location-dot 306 Malcolm X Blvd, New York, NY 10027

phone 212-803-2850

globe https://www.harlemunited.org/

Instagram @harlemunitednyc

Facebook https://www.facebook.com/pages/Harlem-

United/130810120323077

Identity & Acceptance 
Program at the NY 
Foundling
As a non-profit organization, we provide 
peer counselling and mental health referrals 
to adults within the LGBTQIA+ community, 
who are struggling with issues of sexuality, 
alienation, relationships, family, and a range 
of other issues.
location-dot 39 W 14th St, New York, NY 10011

phone 212-243-8181

globe https://identityhouse.org/

Facebook /IdentityHouse.org

New York Crystal Meth 
Anonymous Intergroup
A support group for those recovering from 
crystal meth use. Call or visit the website for 
meeting information.
location-dot P.O. Box 1517  
Old Chelsea Station  
New York, NY 10113

phone 855-638-4373

envelope help@nycma.org

globe https://www.nycma.org/

NYS Office of Mental 
Health-Bronx Psychiatric 
Center
Offers inpatient and outpatient psychiatric 
intervention and supportive counseling to 
individuals with serious mental illness. No 
referral necessary.
location-dot 1500 Waters Place, New York, NY 10461

phone 718-931-0600 

globe https://omh.ny.gov/omhweb/facilities/brpc/



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202529

Odyssey House
Provides a comprehensive and innovative 
services to the broadest range of metro New 
York’s population on Abuse drugs, Alcohol 
Abuse and Mental Health. Also offers high 
quality, holistic treatment impacting all major 
life spheres: psychological, physical, social, 
family, educational, and spiritual.
location-dot 120 Wall St Ct, New York, NY 10005

phone 212-361-1600

globe https://odysseyhousenyc.org/

Park Avenue Christian 
Church
We celebrate each other as we walk life’s 
path. The Park actively proclaims the gospel 
as the liberative and loving word of God for 
all of creation with NO exception. No matter 
how God made each of us or where we are on 
our faith journeys, we are seen, welcomed, 
and valued in this community that celebrates 
the Divinity of Diversity!
phone 212-288-3246

envelope office@parkavenuechristian.com

Planned Parenthood of 
Greater New York
Our health centers provide education, 
support, and sexual and reproductive 
health services for lesbian, gay, bisexual, 
transgender, queer, questioning, nonbinary 
and intersex patients. Some services include 
transgender/nonbinary hormone therapy, 
PEP and PrEP, gynecological care, HIV testing 
and counseling, STI testing, health insurance 
enrollment, birth control, and support 
groups/resources.
location-dot 26 Bleecker Street, New York, NY 10012

envelope info@ppgreaterny.org

globe https://www.plannedparenthood.org/
planned-parenthood-greater-new-york

x-twitter @PPGNYact

Positive Health Project 
Housing Works
Positive Health Project provides range of 
services for drug users, including syringe 
exchange, health education, overdose 
prevention, case management, and benefits 
counseling. PHP offers a save and welcoming 
space that serves all without judgement.
location-dot 301 West 37th Street #3, New York, NY 10018

phone 212-465-8304

globe https://healthcare.housingworks.org/
locations/37th-street-health-center



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 30

Psychotherapy Center for 
Gender & Sexuality at the 
Institute for Contemporary 
Psychotherapy
PCGS (formerly known as GLAP) provides 
affirmative psychotherapy treatment services 
to lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, queer 
and questioning (LGBTQ) individuals. Our 
therapists and intake staff are sensitive to the 
social stigma and homophobia that permeate 
our society and often complicate life.
location-dot  33 West 60th Street Fl 4, New York, NY 10023

phone 212-333-3444

envelope pcgs@icpnyc.org

globe http://icpnyc.org

Q Clinic
Q Clinic provides free primary care tailored 
to the needs of the LGBTQ+ community. 
We are a student-run, free clinic established 
in 2015 by medical students and faculty at 
Columbia University Irving Medical Center. 
We are open in-person and virtually every 
Wednesday from 6:30 pm by appointment.
location-dot 446 W 36th St, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10018

phone 347-565-5042

envelope qcliniccolumbia@gmail.com

globe https://www.vagelos.columbia.edu/
education/student-resources/office-student-
affairs/vp-s-club/clubs-and-organizations/
student-run-clinics/q-clinic

Queens Village Committee 
for Mental Health J-Cap, Inc.
J-CAP has evolved into several programs that 
meet the current needs of the community. 
These programs bring positive change to the 
lives of substance abusers and those infected 
and affected by HIV/AIDS. We are a nonprofit 
agency dedicated to helping people help 
themselves by providing an exceptional 
selection of human services and healthcare 
programs to the local community.
location-dot 116-30 Sutphin Blvd. Jamaica, Queens 11434

phone 718-322-2500

globe https://acacianetwork.org/j-cap/

Renewal Memory Partners
Caring for the LGBTQ+ community is at 
the heart of our mission. Renewal Memory 
Partners was the first homecare provider in 
the United States founded with a special 
mission to serve the LGBTQ+ community. 
Our dedication to LGBTQ+ older adults 
reflects our overarching approach to care: 
celebrating individuals as they are, and 
honoring the full breadth of each client’s 
humanity.
location-dot 1350 Avenue of the Americas, 2nd Floor  
New York, NY

phone 212-498-9600

globe https://renewalmemory.org/

Facebook /renewalmemorypartners



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202531

STAR Health Center, SUNY 
Downstate
STAR Health Center will openly talk to you 
about any health concerns you may have 
about your sexuality or gender identity. We 
will make sure that you receive screenings 
and services you need from other providers 
who are equally sensitive to your specific 
needs.
location-dot 450 Clarkson Avenue S, Suite J,  
Brooklyn, NY 11203

phone 718-270-3745

globe https://www.starprogram.nyc/

x-twitter @_STARProgram

Start Your Recovery
StartYourRecovery.org is an online resource 
that provides helpful information for people 
who are dealing with substance use and 
mental health issues
location-dot 1321 Duke St, Alexandria, Brooklyn, NY 22314

globe https://startyourrecovery.org/treatment/
rehab-centers/new-york/new-york-city

Staten Island Legal Services
Provides legal intakes and orientation 
for members of the LGBTQ and HIV+ 
communities in Staten Island, on matters 
including immigration law, housing law, 
family law, education advocacy, legal name 
changes, foreclosure prevention, and more.
location-dot 36 Richmond Terrace Suite 205 
New York, NY 10301

phone 718-233-6480

globe https://www.legalservicesnyc.org

Sullivan Street Medical
Sullivan Street Medical delivers exceptional, 
individualized healthcare in the heart of 
Soho. We combine comprehensive primary 
care with specialized expertise in sexual and 
LGBTQ+ healthcare, delivering personalized, 
affirming care in a welcoming medical 
environment.
location-dot 179 Sullivan Street

phone 212-677-6788

envelope admin@sullivanstmed.com

globe www.sullivanstreetmedical.com

Instagram @sullivanstreetmedical

The Bedford Stuyvesant 
Family Health Center – 
Broadway Family Health 
Cente
Bedford-Stuyvesant Family Health Center 
(BSFHC) is a Federally Qualified Health 
Center (FQHC) that serves all the primary 
and specialty health care needs of adults and 
families in the heart of Central Brooklyn.
location-dot 1456 Fulton Street, Brooklyn, NY 11216

phone 718-636-4500

envelope info@bsfhc.org

globe https://bsfhc.org/index.php



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 32

The Gerald J. Friedman 
Transgender Program  
- Lenox Hill Hospital
We offer: Primary care/Routine check-
up and immunizations, Assessment and 
maintenance of hormone replacement 
therapy, HIV/AIDS testing, Behavioral /
mental health assessments and care, Social 
work assistance, Referrals to transgender 
related organizations and agencies for legal 
and other needs, Medical care with specialists 
of the Northwell Health Lenox Hill Hospital 
network of providers.
location-dot 110 East 59th Street Suite, 8b

phone 2124343556

envelope dcolon32@northwell.edu

globe https://friedmantransgenderprogram.org/

x-twitter @friedmantrans

The HEAT Program
We believe all young people deserve the 
same health equity, no matter what their 
background is. That’s why HEAT is dedicated 
to providing HIV+ and at-risk youth aged 13 
- 29 with access to clinical research, medical 
and mental health care, and supportive 
services.
location-dot 450 Clarkson Avenue,  
Basic Science Building 5-13, New York, NY 11203

phone 718-613-8543

globe https://www.heatprogram.org/

The Hepatitis C Mentor and 
Support Group (HCMSG)
HCMSG provides education and supportive 
services for anyone affected by hepatitis C 
and or living with HIV/HCV.
location-dot 35 East 38th Street, Suite 4G, Suite 4G

phone 917-612-2731

envelope ronnimarks24@gmail.com

globe www.hepatitisCmsg.org

Instagram @hepatitiscmsg

x-twitter hepatitisCmsg

Facebook http://www.hepatitisCmsg.org/

VIP Community Services
VIP Community Services offers comprehensive 
and integrated medical, behavioral health, 
housing, and wraparound services that are 
equitable and promote positive outcomes 
for the people served, their families, and the 
community. Contact for hours. Telehealth 
services are available.
location-dot 770 East 176th Street, 10460

phone 718-538-5150

envelope info@vipservices.org

globe https://www.vipservices.org



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202533

Other 

Camp Brooklyn Fund,Inc.
As part of our mission we’ve added the Bright 
Light Legacy Fund that supports LGBTQ+ 
youth and LGTQ+ families.
location-dot 165 Court Street, Brooklyn, NY 11201

phone 917-741-3411

envelope campbrooklynfund@gmail.com

globe campbrooklyn.org

Cheer New York / New 
York Spirit Charities Inc.
Cheer New York is a certified 501(c)3 nonprofit 
organization composed of all-volunteer 
LGBTQ+ and ally cheerleaders. Our mission 
is to use our athletic and philanthropic 
abilities to empower and affect change in our 
communities through charitable action. Since 
Cheer New York was founded in 2001, we 
have been raising money for local LGBTQ+ 
charities through our New York Spirit Fund.
location-dot 12 Dongan Place #406, New York, NY 10040

envelope info@cheernewyork.org

globe https://www.cheernewyork.org/

Instagram @cheernewyork

CLAGS: The Center for 
LGBTQ Studies
CLAGS, the first university-based LGBTQ 
research center in the United States, nurtures 
innovative queer and trans scholarship, 
organizes events for examining and affirming 
LGBTQ lives, and builds networks among 
academics, artists, activists, policy makers, 
and community members. CLAGS hosts free 
public events, offers graduate courses, and 
awards fellowships that promote reflection 
on LGBTQ pasts, presents, and futures.
location-dot 365 Fifth Avenue, Room 7115, New York, NY

phone 212-817-1955

globe https://www.gc.cuny.edu/clags-center-lgbtq-
studies

Instagram @clagsny

Facebook /clags.org

College of Staten Island 
LGBTQ Resource Center
The Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, 
Queer, and Questioning Resource Center 
is dedicated to improving the educational 
environment for LGBTQ+ students, 
faculty, staff, administrators, and alumnae 
by providing a safe space for LGBTQ+ 
community members and allies at the 
College of Staten Island.
location-dot 2800 Victory Blvd. Building 1C Room 226 
Staten Island, NY, 10314

phone 718-982-3091

globe https://www.csi.cuny.edu/about-csi/diversity-
csi/lgbtq-resource-center

Facebook /CsiLgbtqResourceCenter



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 34

CUNY City College of New 
York LGBTQ+ Student 
Center
Est. Fall 2021. The CCNY LGBTQ+ Student 
Center is a collaborative resource dedicated 
to celebrating, empowering, and supporting 
LGBTQIA+, questioning, and allied students, 
staff, and faculty at The City College of New York.
location-dot North Academic Center, 160 Convent Ave, 
New York, NY 10031

phone 212-650-6937

envelope LGBTQ@ccny.cuny.edu

globe https://ccny.cuny.edu/lgbtq-student-center

Instagram @ccnylgbtqstudentcenter/

CUNY LGBTQI+ Council
The CUNY LGBTQI+ Council is a CUNY-wide 
committee of faculty and staff dedicated 
to supporting the intersectional LGBTQI+ 
communities across CUNY. Our mission is 
ensuring the visibility and inclusion of the 
entire spectrum of LGBTQI+ students, faculty, 
and staff. We aim to be a collaborative 
resource to create connection and community, 
identify and troubleshoot gaps, increase 
representation, awareness, and equity.
location-dot 555 West 57th Street, Suite 1401

envelope LGBTQICouncil@cuny.edu

globe https://www.cuny.edu/current-students/
student-affairs/student-life/office-of-student-
inclusion-initiatives-osii/cuny-lgbtqi-hub/

Instagram @cunylgbtqiplus

Edie Windsor and Thea 
Spyer Foundation
Edie Windsor: Hero of Marriage Equality The 
online home of the Edie Windsor & Thea 
Spyer Foundation
globe https://ediewindsor.org/#about

Facebook /TheEdieWindsor

Lambda Independent 
Democrats of Brooklyn
Lambda Independent Democrats of Brooklyn 
is the borough’s largest LGBTQ political 
action organization.
envelope admin@lidbk.com

globe https://lidbk.com/

x-twitter @lidbrooklyn

LGBTQ Resource Center 
- College of Staten Island 
(CUNY)
The Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, 
Queer, and Questioning Resource Center 
is dedicated to improving the educational 
environment for LGBTQ+ students, 
faculty, staff, administrators, and alumnae 
by providing a safe space for LGBTQ+ 
community members and allies at the 
College of Staten Island.
location-dot 2800 Victory Blvd. Building 1C Room 226

phone 718-982-3091

envelope Jeremiah.Jurkiewicz@csi.cuny.edu

globe https://www.csi.cuny.edu/about-csi/diversity-
csi/lgbtq-resource-center

Instagram @csilgbtq/

Facebook /CsiLgbtqResourceCenter



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202535

New York City Pride 
Hockey Alliance
The New York City Pride Hockey Alliance 
provides a safe-space for the LGBTQ+ 
community and its allies that celebrates 
inclusivity, fosters connection, and champions 
pride both on and off the ice.
location-dot 99 Wall St #2158 New York, NY 10005

envelope contact@nycpha.org

globe https://www.nycgha.org/home

Facebook /nycpha

New York Junior Tennis & 
Learning
The mission of New York Junior Tennis & 
Learning is to develop the character of young 
people through tennis and education for a 
lifetime of success on and off the court.
location-dot 36-36 33rd Street, Suite 504  
Long Island City, NY 11106

phone 347-417-8100

globe https://www.nyjtl.org

NYPD LGBTQIA+ Liaison
Detective Martorelli, The LGBTQIA+ Liaison 
to the New York City Police Commissioner 
conducts department LGBTQIA+ trainings, 
supports all NYPD bureaus and employees 
on LGBTQIA+ Issues, makes policy 
recommendations that effect the LGBTQIA+ 
community and workforce, partners with 
LGBTQIA+ community members and works 
with the LGBTQIA+ Advisory Committee.
location-dot 1 Police Plaza, New York, NY 10038

phone 646-610-6237

envelope Dominick.Martorelli@nypd.org

RainbowDee’s Coming 
Events Newsletter
Networking in the LGBTQ community. 
Weekly  BCC email  “RainbowDee’s Coming 
Events Newsletter”.  This FREE email lists info, 
events for lesbians and LGBTQ community 
in the tri-state area. LGBTQ Organizations, 
performers and event planners send event 
info day date time brief description of their 
event, address/location, link for the event 
including graphics.  Strictly Confidential:  
Dee Johnson 718 268-7352; Rainbowdee@
verizon.net
location-dot 123-40 83 Avenue Apt 4B

phone 718-268-7352

envelope Rainbowdee@verizon.net

The Richard C. Failla 
LGBTQ Commission of the 
New York State Courts
We are dedicated to promoting equal 
participation and access throughout the 
court system by all persons regardless 
of sexual orientation, gender identity, or 
gender expression. To fulfill this mission, 
the Commission will protect and enhance 
diversity and promote the presence of the 
LGBTQ judicial and non-judicial personnel 
within the Unified Court System.
location-dot  25 Beaver Street, New York, NY 10004

phone 212-428-2769

envelope lgbtqcommission@nycourts.gov

globe https://ww2.nycourts.gov/ip/LGBTQ/index.
shtml



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 36

The WNET Group
We offer a series of digital media resources 
to help teachers, administrators, guidance 
counselors, and other educators understand 
and effectively address the complex and 
difficult issues faced by LGBTQ+ students. 
The collection includes a growing set of 
curriculum resources aligned with the NYC 
DOE’s Hidden Voices curriculum guide
location-dot 825 Eighth Ave, New York, NY 10019

phone 212-560-1313

envelope education@wnet.org

globe https://www.pbslearningmedia.org/
collection/lgbtq-identity/

To Proudly Go Inc.
To Proudly Go Inc. is dedicated to creating 
safe and supportive spaces that celebrate 
science fiction, promote the LGBTQIA+ 
community, and partner with important 
community causes to empower and foster a 
kinder and better world.
location-dot 450 Lexington Ave., Fl. 2, P.O. Box 470

phone 212-461-0100

envelope contact@toproudlygo.org

globe https://www.toproudlygo.org

Instagram @toproudlygo

threads @toproudlygo

x-twitter @toproudlygo

Facebook /toproudlygo

CHiPS Soup Kitchen  
& Women’s Shelter
Founded in 1971 to offer sustenance to our 
community, CHiPS is now a full-service soup 
kitchen and food pantry open six days a week, 
as well as a home for expectant single mothers.
location-dot 200 4th Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11217

phone 718-237-2962

globe https://chipsonline.org/

Facebook /chips4thave

InReach
Welcome to the world’s first open source 
verified TLGBQ+ (transgender, lesbian, gay, 
bisexual, queer and more identities) resource 
platform.
location-dot https://app.inreach.org

envelope hello@inreach.org

globe https://app.inreach.org

SAGE - Case Management 
& Caregiving Programs
SAGEServes supports LGBTQ+ elders and 
caregivers in NYC with affirming services like 
homecare respite, day programs, caregiver 
support groups, case management, and 
short-term counseing. We offer help with 
home modifications, medical supplies, 
transportation, and more. Our Care 
Management team also provides referrals to 
safe, LGBTQ+-affirming long-term and home-
based care, easing the burden of caregiving 
and ensuring compassionate support.
location-dot 305 7th Ave - 15th Floor

phone 212-741-3590

globe https://sageserves.org/care-management

Instagram @sageusa

Facebook /SAGENYC



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202537

Religious/Spiritual 

Advent Lutheran Church
Our mission is to welcome all people to 
experience God’s love - all ages, genders, 
cultures, colors, sexual orientations, abilities 
- especially anyone who has ever not been 
accepted for who they are at church.
location-dot 2504 Broadway 93rd Street, New York, NY

phone 801-410-1688

envelope admin@adventnyc.org

globe https://www.adventnyc.org

Catholic Lesbians
Catholic Lesbians meet on the second Friday 
of every moth at the Church of St. Francis 
Xavier. We challenge the use of male-centric 
language and images of God. We advocate 
for female priests. We yearn to one day be 
allowed to marry our beloved in our church. 
We speak truth to power.
location-dot 55 West 15th Street, New York, NY 10011

phone 212-614-6464

envelope info@ccrjustice.org

globe https://ccrjustice.org/

x-twitter @TheCCR

Christ and St. Stephen’s 
Church/Brown Bag 
Program
The people on our food line include homeless 
men and women; elderly neighbors, the 
working poor, and those recently laid off 
from their jobs. All are treated with courtesy; 
many are regulars who are greeted by name. 
We also distribute used clothing and make 
referrals to rehabilitation centers and other 
agencies.
location-dot 120 W 69th St, New York, NY 10023

phone 212-787-2755

envelope brownbag@csschurch.org

globe https://csschurch.org/brown-bag-program/

Christ Lutheran Church
Christ Lutheran Church encounters the 
unchanging love of God in the midst of a 
changing world. That’s what faith in the city 
is all about! Valuing the best of our Lutheran 
heritage, we are traditional in our worship, 
open and inclusive in our welcome.
location-dot 123 East 15th Street, New York, NY 10003

phone 212-475-5906

globe http://www.christlutheranchurchnyc.org/



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 38

Church of the Village
The United Methodist Church of the Village 
is a beautiful and intentionally diverse 
community, whose doors swing wide open to 
embrace spiritual seekers within and beyond 
Christianity. ]We aim to create a radically 
inclusive space with courageous vulnerability 
where all can experience and testify to the 
presence of our expansive, uncontrolling, 
and loving God.
location-dot 201 West 13th St

phone 212-243-5470

envelope office@churchofthevillage.org

globe https://www.churchofthevillage.org

Facebook /ChurchOfTheVillage/

Congregation Beit Simchat 
Torah
Congregation Beit Simchat Torah is NYC’s 
LGBTQ+ synagogue, offering a vibrant array 
of religious services and resources including 
worship, pastoral care, and life cycles. Social 
justice initiatives, as well as community and 
educational programming, are rooted in 
our commitment to Jewish tradition and 
progressive values. With an open door, 
CBST is a welcoming place where LGBTQ+ 
people, families, and allies can learn, share, 
and thrive.
location-dot 130 West 30th Street, New York, NY 10001

phone 212-929-9498

envelope info@cbst.org

globe https://cbst.org/

Instagram cbst_nyc

threads cbst_nyc

Facebook /BeitSimchatTorah/

Congregation Rodeph 
Sholom
We are a large, dynamic, Reform synagogue 
in New York City, embodying a strong 
commitment to purposeful Jewish living 
and the pursuit of human dignity. A true 
community of people who care for each other, 
our congregation is a source for meaningful 
worship, educational opportunities, social 
justice, and tzedakah programs.
location-dot  7 W. 83rd Street, New York, NY 10024

phone 212-362-8800

globe https://rodephsholom.org/welcome/

x-twitter @RodephSholomNYC

Facebook /CongregationRodephSholomNYC

Congregation Shaare 
Zedek
We envision a vibrant community that 
elevates traditional and egalitarian Judaism 
on the Upper West Side. Integrating 
Congregation Shaare Zedek’s storied history 
with Kehilat Hadar’s tradition of innovation, 
our multigenerational community will 
empower individuals and families to grow 
their commitment to Jewish practice, while 
strengthening the bonds among all who seek 
high-quality, spirited, lay-led davening.
location-dot 212 West 93 Street, New York, NY 10025

phone 212-874-7005

globe http://www.sznyc.org



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202539

Dignity New York
Dignity New York, a chapter member of 
Dignity USA, is a nonprofit organization 
whose purpose is to encourage gay men, 
lesbians, bisexuals and transgender (LGBT) 
persons and their friends to express their 
sexuality in a manner consonant with Christ’s 
teachings.
location-dot 218 W 11th St, New York, NY 10014

phone 646-418-7039

globe https://www.dignityny.org

First Unitarian 
Congregational Society in 
Brooklyn
The First Unitarian Congregational Society 
in Brooklyn is a joyful, caring, religious 
community that inspires and empowers 
people to Grow spiritually, Care for one 
another, and Work for justice and stewardship 
of the earth.
location-dot 48 Monroe Place/Worship: Corner of Monroe 
and Pierrepont 11201-2603

phone 718-624-5466

envelope info@firstubrooklyn.org

globe https://www.fuub.org/home/

Facebook /FirstUUBrooklyn

Fourth Universalist Society
We are a Unitarian Universalist congregation 
that welcomes people of diverse backgrounds 
and beliefs and is united by our commitment 
to love and justice.
location-dot 160 Central Park West, New York, NY 10023

phone 212-595-1658

envelope office@4thu.org

globe https://4thu.org/

Facebook /4thunyc

GIFTS: LGBTQ+ Fellowship 
at Marble Collegiate 
Church
Marble Collegiate Church is a diverse, inclusive 
community of God’s people led by the life and 
teachings of Jesus Christ. We inspire everyone 
to become positive thinkers who make a 
difference in the world. All are welcome here.
location-dot 1 West 29th Street, New York, NY

phone 212-686-2770

envelope programs@marblechurch.org

globe https://www.marblechurch.org

Facebook /marblechurchnyc

Judson Memorial Church
We concern ourselves with more than the 
soul; the body is of equal concern. Whether 
it is bodily autonomy, racial liberation, 
freedom of sexual or gender expression, 
or accessibility-- the physical presence of 
every person in and beyond our community 
and their ability to enter, move through, 
and occupy the spaces we create are of 
paramount importance.
location-dot  55 Washington Square South, New York, NY

phone 212-477-0351

envelope info@judson.org



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 40

LGBT Faith Leaders of 
African Descent
LGBT Faith Leaders of African Descent is 
an organization of LGBT and same gender 
loving people of African Descent and their 
allies formed to serve as ambassadors and 
educators to oppose discrimination, exclusion 
or intimidation of LGBT persons in society 
and particularly in church communities.
envelope info@lgbtfload.org

globe https://lgbtfaithleadersofafricandescent.com

Metropolitan Community 
Church of New York
Metropolitan Community Church of New 
York is a spiritual home for the Lesbian, 
Gay, Bisexual and Transgender Community, 
open to all. Through the practices of worship 
and prayer, social action and human rights 
work, education, fellowship and generosity 
we believe all people can experience 
God’s liberating love, learn to live in right 
relationship with all creation, and gain the 
courage to change the world.
location-dot 446 West 36th Street, New York, NY 10018

phone 332-400-7488

envelope rvpatmccny@aol.com

globe https://www.mccny.org/index.htm

Instagram @m_c_c_n_y

Facebook /MCCNY

Middle Church
We offer queer affirming hybrid worship 
celebrations and community gatherings. We 
have two monthly LGBTQ+ groups: Queer 
Connections and Queer Black Men. Our 
intergenerational programming celebrates 
expansive gender identities, sexual 
orientations, and family configurations. We 
believe that God is queer and all of us are 
beloved, which is reflected in our justice 
work, congregation, and staff.
location-dot 50 East 7th Street, New York, NY 10003

envelope middleinfo@middlechurch.org

globe https://www.middlechurch.org

Instagram @middlechurch

Facebook /MiddleCollegiateChurch

Parity
Parity heals LGBTQ+ and faith divides through 
workshops, advocacy, mentoring, organizing, 
policy and legislative problem solving across 
differences.  For 28 years, Parity has worked 
with individuals and organizations from all 
theologies and perspectives for healing, 
health, and wholeness.  We promote inclusive 
religious liberty as a means of increasing 
human rights and dignity worldwide.
location-dot 244 Fifth Avenue Suite M299

phone 801-452-3674

envelope marian@parity.nyc

globe https://parity.nyc

Facebook @Parity.nyc



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202541

River NYC church
The River is a non-denominational, LGBTQ-
affirming church where faith and community 
continually intertwine in delightful ways.
location-dot 15 W. 39th Street 9th Fl, New York, NY 10018

envelope mail@rivernyc.org

globe https://www.rivernyc.org

Instagram @rivernycchurch

Facebook /RiverNYCChurch

Saint Peter’s Church
Saint Peter’s Church is an evangelical-catholic 
communion of diverse people and communities 
publicly seeking God’s nourishment and 
creatively shaping life in the city. Saint Peter’s 
is a Reconciling in Christ congregation, 
welcoming all people regardless of race, ethnic 
background, or sexual orientation.
location-dot  619 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10022

phone 212-935-2200

envelope administrator@saintpeters.org

globe https://www.saintpeters.org/

Second Presbyterian 
Church
Our congregation has supported full equality 
in the church and in society for many years. 
We are thrilled that real civil rights have finally, 
FINALLY, come to fruition. We applaud and 
welcome those who are ready to commit in 
the covenant of marriage.
location-dot  3 West 95th Street, New York, NY 10025

phone 212-749-1700

envelope info@secondpresbyteriannyc.org

globe https://secondpresbyteriannyc.org/

St. John’s Lutheran Church
Since 1855, we have been a congregation in 
the heart of the West Village that has been 
a progressive and inclusive congregation for 
all in our city. An open and affirming ELCA 
congregation and are currently under our 3rd 
LGBTQ+ pastor. We renewed our diversity 
and inclusion policy last year and continue to 
work for social justice in our community.
location-dot  81 Christopher St.

phone 212-242-5737

envelope pastor@stjohnsnyc.org

globe www.stjohnsnyc.org

Facebook /stjohnslutheranchurchnyc

St. Mark’s in the Bowery 
(Episcopal)
As a diverse and inclusive Episcopal Church 
on the Lower East Side of Manhattan, St. 
Mark’s Church in-the-Bowery is committed 
to expressing God’s love through worship 
and music, social justice activism, service, 
education, and celebration of the arts. The 
congregation practices radical welcome, 
accepting all who wish to experience God as 
part of a loving and active community.
location-dot 131 East 10th Street, New York, NY 10003

phone 212-674-6377

envelope office@stmarksbowery.org

globe https://stmarksbowery.org/



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 42

The Bowery Mission
The Bowery Mission is called to minister in 
the New York metro area to men, women, 
and children caught in the cycles of poverty, 
hopelessness and dependencies of many 
kinds, and to see their lives transformed to 
hope, joy, lasting productivity and eternal life 
through the power of Jesus Christ.
location-dot 355 Lexington Avenue Fl 19, New York, NY 10017

phone 212-674-3456

globe https://www.bowery.org

The Fourth Universalist 
Society
We are a Welcoming Congregation, which 
means we affirm and include people who 
are LGBTQ+ at every level of congregational 
life. We affirm marriage equality and conduct 
same-sex weddings, celebrate LGBTQ+ issues 
and history, and speak out when the rights 
and dignity of queer people are at stake.
location-dot 160 Central Park West, New York, NY 10023

phone 212-595-1658

globe https://4thu.org

Instagram @fourthuniversalist

Facebook /4thunyc

The Interfaith Temple
Our hearts and minds are open to explore, 
experience and evolve into the greatest 
possibilities for humanity. We welcome 
all who are open to explore, experience 
and evolve, regardless of race, gender, 
orientation, religious background or beliefs, 
ethnicity or nationality.
location-dot 2672 Broadway, 10027

phone 212-222-3711

envelope info@theinterfaithtemple.org

globe https://theinterfaithtemple.org

United Methodist Church 
of the Village
The Church of the Village is a progressive 
and radically inclusive community committed 
to dismantling racism, sexism, and all 
forms of oppression. This congregation 
is part of a long tradition of welcoming 
marginalized communities, especially those 
in the LGBTQIA+ community, and offering 
an affirming, gay-friendly church space.
location-dot  201 W 13th St., New York, NY 10011

phone 212-243-5470

globe https://www.churchofthevillage.org/

Instagram @churchofthevillage

x-twitter @UMCoftheVillage

Facebook /ChurchOfTheVillage



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202543

Unity Fellowship of Christ 
Church – NYC
We invite all individuals to join our lively 
community, accepting every one of God’s 
children—irrespective of race, belief, 
gender identity, or sexual orientation, etc.. 
Come together in a cheerful environment 
of togetherness as we honor and rejoice 
collectively. Join us just as you are and be a 
part of something magnificent!
location-dot 521 West 126th Street, Harlem, NY 10027

phone 718-887-4544

envelope info@ufcnyc.org

globe https://ufcnyc4love.org

Instagram @ufcnyc92

x-twitter @ufcnyc92

Facebook /ufcnyc

Social Services 

America Works of New 
York, Inc.
America Works is a Employment Network 
with the U.S. Social Security Administrations 
Ticket to Work Program. We can help anyone 
18-64 who is receiving SSI or SSDI benefits 
from the Social Security and would like to 
return to work.
location-dot  228 E 45TH ST 16th floor

phone 212-599-5627

envelope msilverstein@americaworks.com

globe www.americaworks.com

Facebook /AWNewYork

Broadway Community
Operating a broad range of programs 
including shelter, emergency food, on-site 
medical services, showers, case management, 
supportive counseling, employment 
assistance, housing navigation, and more, we 
help hundreds of people a week meet their 
basic needs and access the resources they 
need to improve their life circumstances.
location-dot 601 West 114th Street, New York, NY 10025

phone 212-864-6100

envelope isaac@broadwaycommunity.org

globe www.broadwaycommunity.org

Instagram /broadwaycommunityinc

Facebook /broadwaycommunityinc

Brooklyn Community Pride 
Center
Brooklyn Community Pride Center uplifts 
and empowers LGBTQ+ Brooklyn through 
socially conscious and culturally responsive 
programs, partnerships, and advocacy. ​
Founded in 2008 to provide LGBTQ+ 
Brooklynites with programming and resources 
closer to home, BCPC has grown from a 
small office at Brooklyn Borough Hall into 
the primary provider of LGBTQ+ community 
space, programming, and resources for 
NYC’s most populous borough.
location-dot 1561 Bedford Ave Suite Ground A 
Brooklyn, NY

phone 347-889-7719

envelope info@lgbtbrooklyn.org

globe https://www.lgbtbrooklyn.org

Instagram @lgbtbrooklyn

Facebook /LGBTBrooklyn



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 44

Callen-Lorde Community 
Center
Services are targeted to reach underserved 
members of the service area community 
and marginalized LGBTQ homeless youth 
and adults from across New York City, while 
remaining welcoming to all underserved and 
low-income residents of the service area.
location-dot 356 West 18th Street, New York, NY 10011

phone 212-271-7200

globe https://callen-lorde.org

Catholic Charities 
Community Services, 
Archdiocese of New York
Catholic Charities helps solve the problems 
of New Yorkers in need, non-Catholics and 
Catholic alike. The neglected child, the 
homeless family, the immigrant and refugee, 
the person with special needs, and the hungry 
senior are among those for whom we provide 
help and create hope - with compassion and 
respect.
location-dot 1011 First Avenue 11th Fl, New York, NY 10022

phone 888-744-7900

globe https://catholiccharitiesny.org/

x-twitter @cathcharitiesny

Facebook /CatholicCharitiesNY

Center for Family Life in 
Sunset Park
The Center offers access to resources that 
families need to thrive, including family 
counseling, cultural, educational, and 
recreational programs at neighborhood 
public schools, adult and youth employment 
programs, and an emergency storefront for 
food and advocacy
location-dot 443 39th Street, New York, NY 11232

phone 718-438-9500

Chinese-American Planning 
Council
Founded in 1965, CPC is a social services 
organization that creates positive social 
change. We empower Asian American, 
immigrant, and low-income communities in 
New York City by ensuring they have equitable 
access to the resources and opportunities 
needed to thrive.
location-dot 45 Suffolk St.

phone 646-613-8420

envelope info@cpc-nyc.org

globe https://www.cpc-nyc.org

Facebook /CPC.NYC

City Living NY
At City Living NY, our mission is to empower 
youth aging out of foster care to transition 
successfully into adulthood by providing 
essential resources and in-depth support.
location-dot 505 Eighth Ave , New York 10018

phone 347-588-5080

envelope team@citylivingny.org

globe https://citylivingny.org/

x-twitter @CityLiving_NY



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202545

CityMeals on Wheels
Citymeals on Wheels provides a continuous 
lifeline of nourishing meals and vital 
companionship to our homebound elderly 
neighbors.
location-dot 355 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10017

phone 646-866-6289

globe https://www.citymeals.org

Community Access Center 
(Community Food Pantry)
Open for help with benefits or services 
Monday-Friday 9 am - 5 pm. For pantry 
shopping, visit: Tuesday 10 am - 2 pm 
Wednesday 2 pm - 6 pm Friday 12pm - 4 pm 
Saturday 10 am - 2 pm. Se habla Español.
location-dot 2134 Richmond Terrace, New York, NY 10302

phone 718-808-1300

globe https://chasiny.org/location/community-
access-center-community-food-pantry/

Connections Guidebook: 
Jail & Prison Services @ The 
New York Public Library
Publishes Connections, a free guide for 
formerly incarcerated people in NYC. The 
annually published guidebook contains over 
500 organizations and resources, information 
about rights, and a job search chapter. Write 
or contact Ask NYPL at www.nypl.org/get-
help/contact-us to request a printed copy. 
Also available in English and Spanish as 
online PDFs.
globe https://www.nypl.org/help/community-
outreach/correctional-services

Day One
Day One is a non-profit offering service to 
NYC youth age 24 and under. Our mission 
is to partner with youth to end dating abuse 
and domestic violence through community 
education, supportive services, legal 
advocacy, and leadership development.
location-dot P.O. Box 3220, Church Street Station 
New York, NY 10008

envelope info@dayoneny.org

globe https://dayoneny.org

Destination Tomorrow - The 
Bronx LGBTQ Center
A grassroots organization that operates 
LGBTQ+ community centers in the vibrant 
cities of Washington, DC; Atlanta, GA; and 
The Bronx. We believe that no individual 
should have to leave their neighborhood to 
access LGBTQ+ specific services. Through 
our comprehensive programming in-house 
and through referrals. Our array of services 
falls under the following categories: Support 
Services, Educational Enrichment, Outreach 
and Prevention, and Culture and Advocacy.
location-dot 452 East 149th Street, 3rd floor

phone 646-723-3325

envelope info@destinationtomorrow.org

globe Destinationtomorrow.org

Instagram Destinationtomorrow452

Facebook /DestinationTomorrow1



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 46

Diaspora Community 
Services (DCS)
CONNECT is a substance management and 
HIV prevention program for LGBT+ youth 
and young adults from ages 13 to 24. We are 
dedicated to serving as a liaison between the 
communities in North/Central Brooklyn and 
service providers.
location-dot 921 B East New York Avenue SAMHSA, 
Brooklyn, NY 11203

phone 718-399-0200

envelope jcam@diasporacs.org

globe https://www.diasporacs.org/connect

x-twitter @DIasporaCS

Edie Windsor SAGE Center
Offering LGBTQ+ older adults a welcoming 
space with culturally competent services, 
including case management, health and 
wellness programs, support groups, cultural 
events, and social activities. Staff provide 
referrals, benefits assistance, and access to 
community resources tailored to LGBTQ+ 
needs, fostering connection and dignity. 
Centers empower older adults to thrive while 
embracing their identities.
location-dot 305 Seventh Avenue, 15th Floor 
New York, NY 10001

phone 646-576-8669

envelope ediewindsorsagecenter@sageusa.org

globe https://sageserves.org

Instagram @sageusa

Facebook /SAGEUSA

Food Bank for the City of 
New York
Our work with 800+ soup kitchens, food 
pantries, and campus partners provides 
immediate and reliable access to food and 
nutrition education, while our economic 
empowerment programs give people the 
tools and know-how to improve their financial 
wellness. Community by community, we work 
together to make progress on a more hopeful, 
dignified, and equitable future for all.
location-dot  39 Broadway, New York, NY 10006

phone 212-566-7855

envelope donorservices@foodbanknyc.org

globe https://www.foodbanknyc.org

Instagram @foodbank4nyc

Facebook /foodbank4nyc

Generation Q Youth Center
We are an after-school youth center for 
LGBTQ+ youth and allies ages 13 to 21. 
We offer a friendly, safe environment with 
a variety of educational and recreational 
opportunities, as well as social and emotional 
support. Programs/services include: a safe 
space to meet friends; academic support; 
one-on-one and group counseling; advocacy 
and leadership opportunities; field trips, 
workshops, art and more!
location-dot 107-20 71st Rd, Forest Hills, NY 11375

phone 718-592-5757

envelope ksatterfield@qchnyc.org

globe https://www.qchnyc.org/programs/lgbtq-
services/generation-q-youth-center

Instagram @generation_q

Facebook /generationqrules



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202547

Gods Love We Deliver
God’s Love We Deliver cooks and home-
delivers nutritious, medically tailored meals 
for people living with severe and chronic 
illness. To support the health of our clients, we 
also provide ongoing nutrition assessment, 
education, and counseling. God’s Love is a 
non-sectarian organization and the only non-
profit provider of medically tailored meals 
and nutrition education and counseling in 
New York City.
location-dot 166 Avenue of the Americas  
New York, NY 10013

phone 212-294-8100

envelope info@glwd.org

globe https://www.glwd.org

Instagram @godslovenyc

x-twitter /godslovenyc

Facebook /godslovewedeliver

Grandma’s Love, Inc.
Grandma’s Love, Inc. mobilizes communities, 
individuals and resources to ensure children 
at risk of hunger are provided with enough 
food and books to grow into healthy, happy 
and active children emotionally, physically 
and educationally.
location-dot 261 68th Street Ground Floor 
New York, NY 11220

phone 347-432-2408

Homeward NYC
Homeward NYC (formerly West End 
Residences and our True Colors housing) 
is a nonprofit owner-operator for LGBTQ 
young adult supportive housing. Supportive 
housing (affordable housing with support 
services) locations in West Harlem and the 
Bronx. Homeward Central Harlem opens fall 
2023. Residents ages 18 to 24 at entry.
envelope info@homeward.nyc

globe https://homeward.nyc

x-twitter @HomewardNYC

L’Unicorns
L’Unicorns is a LGBTQ+ Latin advocacy and 
resource group. We help members of the 
community with the naturalization process/
immigration services and name change 
assistance for transgender individuals. We 
offer workshops for community building and 
also assist with job placement as well as food 
distribution for low income families.
location-dot  744 Port Richmond, Staten Island, NY 10302

phone 718-442-7700

envelope lunicornssiny@gmail.com



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 48

LGBTQ+ Resource Center 
at John Jay College of 
Criminal Justice
Our mission at the LGBTQ+ Resource 
Center is to create a student-centered 
campus resource that fosters an inclusive 
and safe environment for students across 
the spectrum of sexual orientations and 
gender identities. We aim to build a sense 
of community, promote awareness, and 
facilitate knowledge-sharing. Through 
leadership development, educational and 
social programs, and advocacy, we strive to 
empower students, promote research, and 
provide valuable resources.
location-dot 524 West 59th Street, New York, NY 10019

phone 212-237-8000

globe https://www.jjay.cuny.edu/student-life/lgbtq-
resource-center

Instagram @JJLGBTQ

LGBTQI+ Resource Room 
at Bronx Community 
College
The LGBTQI + Resource Room at BCC works 
to foster an inclusive, safe, and welcoming 
environment for students, faculty, and staff 
of all sexual orientations, gender identities, 
and gender expressions, providing LGBTQI+ 
education, programming, and support 
services, including the Safe Space Program, 
student clubs, support groups, and the 
LOUD! newsletter.
location-dot 2155 University Avenue Room 312 
Bronx, NY 10453

phone 718-289-5903

envelope Emalinda.McSpadden@bcc.cuny.edu

globe https://www.bcc.cuny.edu/campus-life/
student-life/campus-diversity/lgbtqi-resource-
room/

Mosholu-Montefiore 
Community Center, Inc.
MMCC is a vital community resource that 
changes the course of lives of Bronx and 
Manhattan residents to a degree not 
otherwise possible. Each year, we serve 
more than 35,000 preschoolers, school age 
children, teens, adults and senior citizens 
through our support, enrichment, education 
and recreation programs, expanding their 
opportunities to live full, productive lives.
location-dot  3450 Dekalb Ave, Bronx, NY 10467

phone 718-882-4000

envelope frontdesk@mmcc.org

globe https://www.mmcc.org/about-mmcc

Nazareth Housing
Nazareth Housing is a community-based 
organization committed to the promotion 
of housing stability and economic mobility 
among vulnerable families and individuals 
of New York City, through the provision 
of homelessness prevention services, 
emergency family shelter, supportive 
housing, and urgent needs assistance.
location-dot  519 East 11th Street, New York, NY 10009

phone 212-777-1010

envelope info@nazarethhousingnyc.org

globe https://nazarethhousingnyc.org/

Facebook /NazarethHousingNYC



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202549

New Alternatives for 
Children
NAC is an award-winning agency 
specializing in serving children with medical, 
developmental and psychiatric diagnoses. 
Our Safe Haven program offers in-home, in-
agency or telehealth therapy for LGBTQIA+ 
youth, and support groups for LGBTQIA+ 
teens and their caretakers. We strive to 
increase affirmation of youth to positively 
impact their well-being.
location-dot 825 7th Ave., New York, NY 10019

phone 212-696-1550

envelope corfield@nackidscan.org

globe https://nackidscan.org/

Facebook /nackidscan

New York Common Food 
Pantry
New York Common Pantry reduces hunger 
and promotes dignity, health and self-
sufficiency.
location-dot 8 E 109th St, New York, NY

phone 917-720-9700

envelope communications@nycommonpantry.org

globe https://nycommonpantry.org

Instagram @nycommonpantry

Facebook /NYCommonPantry

NYC Family Justice Center, 
Bronx
Free and confidential assistance for victims 
and survivors of domestic and gender-based 
violence, which can include sexual violence, 
human trafficking, stalking, and intimate 
partner violence. Get connected with case 
management, economic empowerment, 
counseling, civil legal, and criminal legal 
assistance for survivors and their children. In-
person and remote services available.
location-dot 198 E. 161st St., 2nd Floor, Bronx, NY 10451

phone 718-508-1220

globe https://www.nyc.gov/site/ocdv/programs/
family-justice-centers.page

x-twitter @nycendgbv

Oasis Community PRIDE 
Center
¡Un espacio para que seas tu mismx! 
Empoderate de tu comunidad LGBTS 
aquí. The space to be yourself! Be part of 
an empowered LGBTS community here! 
Oasis Community Pride Center provides 
comprehensive services that support and 
foster the health of Latinx communities & our 
allies.
location-dot 24 W 25th street, 9th Floor, New York, NY

phone 917-438-0698

envelope gmorales@latinoaids.org

globe https://www.oasiscenter.nyc

Facebook /oasisnyc



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 50

Osborne NY
Founded in 1933, Osborne Association is 
one of the largest providers of direct services 
for people impacted by incarceration in 
New York State and a leading advocacy 
organization championing more humane 
treatment, improved conditions, and system 
reform.
location-dot  809 Westchester Ave, Bronx, NY 10455

phone 718-707-2600

globe https://www.osborneny.org

Part of The Solution (POTS)
POTS is a loving community in the Bronx 
striving to serve all who come to our doors. 
From meeting immediate needs to offering 
long-term comprehensive services, we 
partner with each individual to empower 
them to reach their potential.
location-dot 2759 Webster Avenue Bronx, NY 10458

phone 718-220-4892

envelope information@potsbronx.org

globe https://potsbronx.org/english/

Picture The Homeless
Picture the Homeless was founded on the 
principle that homeless people have civil and 
human rights regardless of our race, creed, 
color, gender identity, sexual orientation, or 
economic, disability, or migration status.
location-dot 104 E 126th Street Storefront 
New York, NY 10035

phone 646-314-6423

Princess Janae Place
Housing referral Holistic Wellness 
Empowerment and Self Sufficiency 
Community Building and Belonging Gender 
Affirmation Community Education and 
Advocacy
envelope info@princessjanaeplace.org

globe www.princessjanaeplace.org

Instagram @Princessjanaeplace

Facebook /princessjanaeplace

Project Hospitality Staten 
Island
The Project Hospitality Help Centers offer 
public benefits enrollment, health insurance 
navigation, free tax preparation, immigrant 
services, etc. Project Hospitality’s youth drop-
in center offers LGBTQ+ case management 
and mental health counseling and we offer 
a number of wellness and recovery services 
and programs for HIV+ community members.
location-dot  221 Port Richmond Ave. 
Staten Island, NY 10302

phone 646-417-1204

envelope info@projecthospitality.org

globe http://www.projecthospitality.org



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202551

Project Hospitality, Inc. 
(Food Pantry)
For over 30 years, we have provided Food 
and Nutrition services through Soup 
Kitchens and Food Pantries. Our Community 
Initiatives/Outreach programs have grown 
to include Outreach & Education, Volunteer 
Services, Help Center, Healthy Families 
Program, Senior Health & Wellness Services, 
Youth Programs, Disaster Recovery Services, 
Women’s Emergency Services and Domestic 
Violence Intervention, and more.
location-dot 100 Park Avenue, Staten Island, NY 10302

phone 718-448-1544

globe https://projecthospitality.org

Project Renewal - Marsha’s 
House
Marsha’s House is an 81-bed, screened 
shelter for young adults between the ages 
of 18 and 35 who identify as being part of 
the LGBTQIA+ community.  Services include 
Case Management, Housing Placement 
Assistance, Occupational Therapy, 
Recreation, Psychiatry, and Gender Affirming 
Care by Project Renewal’s very own Healthcare 
Team. Our gender-affirming care is provided 
with a patient-centered approach, treating 
individuals holistically.
phone 929-445-5335

Queens Community House
QCH operates Generation Q, a drop-in 
center for LGBTQ+ youth, and the Queens 
Center for Gay Seniors, the borough’s only 
center specifically for LGBTQ older adults.
phone 718-592-5757

envelope info@qchnyc.org

globe https://www.qchnyc.org

Instagram @qchnyc

Facebook /QCHNYC

Rainbow Heights Clubs
Rainbow Heights Club is a drop-in peer 
support, socialization and advocacy program 
for LGBTQ New Yorkers living with serious 
mental illness. We offer a range of support 
and discussion groups, plus carfare support 
and a hot meal daily.
location-dot 25 Elm Place 6th Floor, Brooklyn, NY 11201

phone 718-852-2584

envelope christophergalarza@rainbowheights.org

globe https://www.rainbowheights.org/

Instagram @rainbowheightsclub/

Facebook /rainbowheightsclub/

Rethink Food
Rethink exists to bridge the gap between 
excess food and the communities who need it. 
Founded in 2017, we are a nonprofit growing 
a network to alleviate food insecurity. We 
partner with restaurants to deliver 40,000+ 
nutritious, culturally celebrated meals per 
week across NYC.
location-dot 116 West Houston Street, New York, NY 10012

phone 212-364-7040

globe https://www.rethinkfood.org



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 52

RideBoro Community 
Partnership
RiseBoro’s’ food Pantry provides food for 
the community free of charge. Community 
members can stop by the Wellness Rising 
office located at 518 Bushwick Avenue during 
pantry hours and receive a bag of fresh 
produce that is meant to feed a family of 
four for a week. No ID is required. For pantry 
hours or questions please call (917) 810-3156.
location-dot BUSHWICK 184 Wyckoff Avenue 
New York 11237

phone 718-366-1830

envelope aeubanks@riseboro.org

SAFE HORIZON – 
STREETWORK PROJECT 
DROP-IN CENTERS
Operates drop-in centers which provide 
free services to homeless youth up to age 
25, including emergency services such as 
crisis housing, hot meals, showers, clothing, 
medical services, legal assistance, individual 
and group counseling, HIV prevention 
materials and testing, and assistance 
obtaining public benefits including Medicaid. 
Intake is required.
location-dot 209 West 125th Street, New York, NY 10027

phone 212-695-2220

globe https://www.safehorizon.org/streetwork/

SAGE - Friendly Visiting
LGBTQ+ elders face a heightened risk of 
social isolation—twice as likely to live alone 
or be single, and far less likely to have 
children than their non-LGBTQ+ peers. 
Many, especially those who are homebound, 
may have minimal weekly contact outside of 
healthcare visits and little to no connection 
with the broader LGBTQ+ community.
phone 646-660-8955

envelope FriendlyVisitor@sageusa.org

globe https://sageserves.org/friendly-visiting-nyc/

Instagram @sageusa

Facebook /SAGENYC

SAGE - SAGE Positive & 
SAGE Center for Sexual 
Wellness & Aging
SAGEPositive empowers LGBTQ+ elders living 
with HIV by connecting them to vital resources 
and encouraging awareness of their HIV 
status for healthier lives and relationships. The 
SAGE Center for Sexual Wellness and Aging 
offers holistic, age-competent education on 
sexual health for LGBTQ+ elders—especially 
transgender elders and elders of color—
focusing on HIV wellness, consent, pleasure, 
intimacy, and safety through accessible 
programs and inclusive conversations.
location-dot 305 7th Avenue, 15th Floor

phone 718-710-1061

envelope sagepositive@sageusa.org

globe https://sageserves.org/sagepositive/

Instagram @sageusa

Facebook /SAGENYC



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202553

SAGE - SAGETrans
SAGETrans offers programming for transgender, 
non-binary and gender non-conforming adults 
age 50 and older. In addition, we provide 
outreach and education to providers and 
individuals throughout New York City and State.
location-dot 305 7th Ave - 15th Floor

phone 646-660-8955

envelope sagetrans@sageusa.org

globe https://sageserves.org/sagetrans/

Instagram @sageusa

Facebook /SAGENYC

SAGE - SAGEVets
SAGE Vets is a statewide program to help 
LGBTQ+ veterans in New York State who 
are age 50 and older improve their access to 
the VA and other veteran services, as well as 
support their overall health and wellness.
phone 929-458-0173

envelope sagevets@sageusa.org

globe https://sageserves.org/sagevets/

Instagram @sageusa

Facebook /SAGENYC

SAGE Center Bronx at 
Crotona Pride House
SAGE Centers offer welcoming spaces for 
LGBTQ+ older adults, providing meals, 
social activities, support groups, case 
management, and health and wellness 
programs. With locations across NYC, SAGE 
fosters community, combats isolation, and 
ensures affirming care for LGBTQ+ elders.
location-dot 1784 Prospect Avenue, Bronx, NY 10457
phone 929-458-2150
envelope info@sageusa.org
globe https://sageserves.org/sage-centers/
Instagram @sageusa

Facebook /SAGENYC

SAGE Center Brooklyn at 
Stonewall House
Offering LGBTQ+ older adults a welcoming 
space with culturally competent services, 
including case management, health and 
wellness programs, support groups, cultural 
events, and social activities. Staff provide 
referrals, benefits assistance, and access to 
community resources tailored to LGBTQ+ 
needs, fostering connection and dignity. 
Centers empower older adults to thrive while 
embracing their identities.
phone 646-518-9744

envelope sagebrooklyn@sageusa.org

globe https://sageserves.org/sage-centers/

Instagram @sageusa

Facebook /SAGEUSA

SAGE Center Harlem
SAGE Centers offer welcoming spaces for 
LGBTQ+ older adults, providing meals, 
social activities, support groups, case 
management, and health and wellness 
programs. With locations across NYC, SAGE 
fosters community, combats isolation, and 
ensures affirming care for LGBTQ+ elders.
location-dot 220 West 143rd Street, New York, NY 10030

phone 646-660-8951

envelope sageharlem@sageusa.org

globe https://sageserves.org

Instagram @sageusa

Facebook /SAGEUSA



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 54

Stonewall CDC
We offer assistance with Housing Connect, 
using a rental subsidy, and service/benefit 
navigation with unique expertise around 
the LGBTQ+ Community, Older Adults 
and Veterans. We also offer recreational, 
educational and social programs both in 
person and virtually.
location-dot 1561 Bedford Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11225  
Suite Ground A. By appointment only

phone 929-209-4070

envelope info@stonewallcdc.org

globe https://www.stonewallcdc.org

Instagram @stonewallcdc

Facebook /Stonewallcdc

The Ackerman Institute for 
the Family
Services are provided by mental health 
professionals and therapists who are people 
of diverse racial, ethnic, cultural, sexual 
orientations, and gender identities. Therapy 
services have transitioned to tele therapy 
during the COVID-19 pandemic. Fees are on 
a sliding scale
location-dot  936 Broadway 2nd, New York, NY 10010

phone 212-879-4900

envelope info@ackerman.org

globe https://www.ackerman.org/about-us/

x-twitter @AckermanInstitu

The Ali Forney Center
The Ali Forney Center (AFC) serves LGBTQ+ 
unhoused youth ages 16-25. AFC operates a 
24/7365 Drop In Center with medical, mental 
health, case management, transgender 
services, housing navigation, vocational/
education services, groups, meals and more. 
AFC also offers crisis shelter, emergency 
housing, transitional housing and trans 
housing programs. To get connected to basic 
services or crisis shelter come to the Drop In 
Center anytime.
location-dot  307 W. 38th st, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10018

phone 212-206-0574

globe https://www.aliforneycenter.org/get-help

Instagram @aliforneycenterconnects

Instagram @aliforneycenter

The Community League of 
the Heights (CLOTH)
The Community League of the Heights 
(CLOTH) is a multi-service community 
development organization dedicated to 
supporting and empowering the economically 
disadvantaged residents of Washington 
Heights, Inwood and Hamilton Heights. 
CLOTH’s holistic approach to community 
development provides a comprehensive 
framework of social and neighborhood 
services to stabilize and strengthen family 
life.
location-dot 504 West 158th Street, New York, NY 10032

phone 212-795-4779

envelope info@cloth159.org

globe https://www.cloth159.org



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202555

The GMHC
As the world’s first HIV/AIDS service 
organization, GMHC is working to end the 
AIDS epidemic and uplift the lives of all 
affected.
location-dot 307 West 38th Street, New York, NY 10018

phone 212-367-1000

envelope info@gmhc.org

globe https://www.gmhc.org

Instagram @GMHC

x-twitter @GMHC

Facebook /GMHCNYC

The Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual 
& Transgender Community 
Center (The Center)
The LGBT Community Center was established 
in 1983 at the height of the AIDS crisis to 
provide a safe and affirming place for LGBTQ+ 
New Yorkers to respond to the urgent threats 
facing the community. Over the past 40 years, 
The Center has grown to meet the changing 
needs of New York’s LGBTQ+ community, 
delivering services that empower people to 
lead healthy, successful lives.
location-dot 208 W 13th St

phone 212-620-7310

globe gaycenter.org

Instagram /lgbtcenternyc

x-twitter /LGBTCenterNYC

Facebook /lgbtcenternyc

Transcending Leadership 
Center
Transcending Leadership Center provides 
a unique set of resources to the trans 
community that include education and career 
development training. Through our culturally 
competent and evidenced-based programs, 
trans participants gain the tools, experience, 
and confidence that they need to become full 
contributing members of society.
location-dot 10301 97th Avenue, Ozone Park, NY 11416

phone 201-850-7606

envelope vfuentes@transleadershipcenter.org

Trinity Services and Food 
for the Homeless
Soup Kitchen: Monday through Friday 11am-
12pm (Closed Saturday-Sunday) Food Pantry: 
Monday through Friday 12:30pm-1:30pm 
(Closed Saturday-Sunday) Normal hours, 
appointments preferred. See below for info 
on how to make an appointment. Please note, 
we are closed all Federal Holidays, plus Good 
Friday and Easter.
location-dot 602 E. 9th Street (at the corner of Ave. B) 
New York, NY 10009

phone 212-228-5254

envelope info@safhnyc.org

globe https://safhnyc.org/how-to-get-food/food

Woman’s Prison Association 
(WPA)
WPA empowers women to redefine their 
lives in the face of injustice and incarceration. 
Together, we forge pathways toward freedom, 
safety, and independence.
globe https://www.wpaonline.org



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 56

Index

A
Addicts Rehabilitation Center........................................   23

Advent Lutheran Church.................................................   37

African Ancestral Lesbians United for Societal Change 
(AALUSC)...........................................................................   10

African Communities Together (ACT).............................   4

African Services Committee, Inc....................................   23

AIDS Center of Queens County.....................................   23

AIDS Center of Queens County-Jamaica.....................   23

American LGBTQ+ Museum..........................................   19

America Works of New York, Inc....................................   43

Amida Care.......................................................................   23

Apicha Community Health Center (Queens Clinic).....   24

Asian Americans for Equality............................................   4

ASTRAEA Lesbian Foundation for Change....................   4

Avenues for Justice............................................................   4

B
Beyond Bold and Brave...................................................   10

Big Apple Performing Arts/New York City Gay Men’s 
Chorus................................................................................   20

Black LGBTQIA+ Migrant Project (BLMP).......................   5

Bridging Access to Care..................................................   25

Broadway Community.....................................................   43

Bronx Community College LGBTQI+ Resource Room.  10

Bronx Parent Housing Network, Inc...............................   25

Brooklyn College – City University of New York – LGBTQ+ 
Resource Center.................................................................   5

Brooklyn Pride, Inc............................................................   11

C
Callen-Lorde Community Center...................................   43

Camp Brooklyn Fund,Inc.................................................   33

Caribbean Equality Project.............................................   11

Catholic Lesbians..............................................................   37

Center for Constitutional Rights.......................................   5

Center for Family Life in Sunset Park.............................   44

Christ and St. Stephen’s Church/Brown Bag Program.  37

Church of the Village........................................................   37

City Living NY....................................................................   44

CityMeals on Wheels.......................................................   45

Community Access Center (Community Food Pantry).  45

Community Healthcare Network...................................   25

Community Healthcare Network – Crown Heights.....   26

Community Healthcare Network – East New York (Health 
Hub)....................................................................................   26

Community Healthcare Network – Jamaica.................   26

Community Healthcare Network – Long Island City...   26

Community Healthcare Network – Lower East Side...   26

Community Healthcare Network – South Bronx..........   26

Community Healthcare Network – Tremont.................   26

Community Healthcare Network – Washington 
Heights...............................................................................   26

Community Healthcare Network – Williamsburg........   26

Congregation Rodeph Sholom......................................   38

Congregation Shaare Zedek...........................................   38

Connections Guidebook: Jail & Prison Services @ The 
New York Public Library...................................................   45

CRUX Climbing.................................................................   11

D
Day One.............................................................................   45

DBGM, Inc.........................................................................   26

Desi Rainbow Parents & Allies, Inc.................................   12

Destination tomorrow - The Bronx LGBTQ Center.....   45



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202557

Diaspora Community Services (DCS)............................   45

Drag Story Hour NYC......................................................   20

E
Edie Windsor SAGE Center............................................   46

ELMCOR Youth and Adult Services...............................   27

Emma L. Bowen Community Service Center...............   27

Equality New York...............................................................   5

F
FierceNYC.........................................................................   12

Food Bank for the City of New York..............................   46

Fourth Universalist Society..............................................   39

G
Generation Q Youth Center............................................   46

Gerald J. Friedman Transgender Program for Health & 
Wellness.............................................................................   27

GIFTS: LGBTQ+ Fellowship at Marble Collegiate 
Church................................................................................   39

G.L.I.T.S................................................................................   5

GLMA: Health Professionals Advancing LGBTQ+ 
Equality................................................................................   6

Gods Love We Deliver.....................................................   46

Grandma’s Love, Inc.........................................................   47

Greenwich House-Chemical Dependency Program...   27

GRIOT Circle.....................................................................   12

H
Harlem Pride, Inc..............................................................   13

Harlem United...................................................................   28

HarlemYES INC.................................................................   12

HEBRO...............................................................................   13

Hetrick-Martin Institute....................................................   13

Homeward NYC................................................................   47

I
Identity & Acceptance Program at the NY Foundling.  28

Immigration Equality..........................................................   6

InReach..............................................................................   36

J
JQY (Jewish Queer Youth)...............................................   13

Judson Memorial Church................................................   39

K
Keshet................................................................................   21

L
Lambda Independent Democrats of Brooklyn............   34

Lesbian Herstory Archives (LHEF, Inc.)...........................   14

LGBT Kwanzaa Community of NYC..............................   14

LGBT Network | Queens LGBT Center.........................   14

LGBTQ+ Resource Center at John Jay College of 
Criminal Justice.................................................................   47

LGBTQI+ Resource Room at Bronx Community 
College..............................................................................   48

Live Out Loud.....................................................................   6

L’Unicorns...........................................................................   47

M
Make the Road New York | Trans Immigrant Project.....   6

Marlene Meyerson JCC Manhattan...............................   14

Masculine Identified Lesbians of Color Collective......   15

Metropolitan Community Church of New York............   40

Middle Church..................................................................   40

Mosholu-Montefiore Community Center, Inc..............   48

Muslim Alliance for Sexual and Gender Diversity 
(MASGD)............................................................................   15



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 58

N
National Queer Asian Pacific Islander Alliance 
(NQAPIA)...........................................................................   15

Nazareth Housing.............................................................   48

NEW Pride Agenda............................................................   6

New York City AIDS Memorial........................................   21

New York City Anti-Violence Project................................   6

New York City Pride Hockey Alliance............................   34

New York Civil Liberties Union (NYCLU)..........................   7

New York Common Food Pantry...................................   49

New York Crystal Meth Anonymous Intergroup..........   28

New York Transgender Advocacy Group (NYTAG).......   7

New York University LGBTQ+ Center...........................   15

Nomadic Archivist Project (NAP)......................................   7

NYC Family Justice Center, Bronx.................................   49

NYPD LGBTQIA+ Liaison................................................   35

NYS Office of Mental Health-Bronx Psychiatric Center.  28

O
Oasis Community PRIDE Center....................................   49

Odyssey House.................................................................   29

Old Stone House & Washington Park...........................   15

OutBox Gym.....................................................................   16

Out in Tech........................................................................   16

Out Professionals..............................................................   16

P
Parity...................................................................................   40

Part of The Solution (POTS)............................................   50

PFLAG NYC.........................................................................   7

Picture The Homeless......................................................   50

Pioneers Go East Collective............................................   22

Planned Parenthood of Greater New York...................   29

Positive Health Project Housing Works.........................   29

Pride Basketball NYC.......................................................   16

Pride Center of Staten Island............................................   8

PRIDE Democrats of New York City...............................   16

Princess Janae Place........................................................   50

Project Hospitality Staten Island.....................................   50

Project Renewal - Marsha’s House.................................   51

Psychotherapy Center for Gender & Sexuality at the 
Institute for Contemporary Psychotherapy...................   30

Q
Qaravan.............................................................................   17

Q Clinic..............................................................................   30

Queens Center for Gay Seniors.....................................   17

Queens Village Committee for Mental Health J-Cap, 
INC.....................................................................................   30

Q-Wave..............................................................................   17

R
RainbowDee’s Coming Events Newsletter...................   35

Refuge America..................................................................   8

Rethink Food.....................................................................   51

Richard C. Failla LGBTQ Commission of the NYS 
Courts...................................................................................   8

RideBoro Community Partnership.................................   52

River NYC church..............................................................   40

S
SAFE HORIZON – STREETWORK PROJECT DROP-IN 
CENTERS...........................................................................   52

SAGE Center Bronx at Crotona Pride House...............   53

SAGE Center Harlem.......................................................   53

SAGE - Friendly Visiting...................................................   52

SAGE - SAGETrans...........................................................   52

Saint Peter’s Church.........................................................   41

Second Presbyterian Church..........................................   41



LGBTQIA+ Guide of Services and Resources 202559

STAR Health Center, SUNY Downstate.........................   30

Start Your Recovery..........................................................   31

Staten Island Legal Services............................................   31

St. John’s Lutheran Church..............................................   41

St. Mark’s in the Bowery (Episcopal)..............................   41

Stonewall Community Foundation................................   18

STONEWALL Rebellion Veterans’ Association..............   8

Stop False Police Reporting Group.................................   9

Sullivan Street Medical....................................................   31

Sylvia Rivera Law Project....................................................   9

T
Tarab NYC.........................................................................   18

The Ackerman Institute for the Family..........................   54

The Ali Forney Center......................................................   54

The Bowery Mission.........................................................   41

The Center for Anti-Violence Education.........................   9

The Community League of the Heights (CLOTH).......   54

The Fourth Universalist Society......................................   42

The GMHC........................................................................   54

The Hepatitis C Mentor and Support Group 
(HCMSG)............................................................................   32

The Interfaith Temple.......................................................   42

The Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual & Transgender Community 
Center (The Center)....................................................  18,55

The New York Association for Gender Rights Advocacy 
(NYAGRA)............................................................................   9

The New York City Commission on Human Rights 
(CCHR).................................................................................   9

The NYC Center for Black Pride.....................................   18

The Stonewall Chorale.....................................................   22

The WNET Group.............................................................   36

Transcending Leadership Center...................................   55

Treatment Action Group (TAG).......................................   10

Trinity Services and Food for the Homeless.................   55

U
United Methodist Church of the Village.......................   42

Unity Fellowship of Christ Church – NYC......................   42

W
Woman’s Prison Association (WPA)................................   55

Z
Zero To Grown Inc............................................................   19





1 Centre Street, New York, NY 10007

www.comptroller.nyc.gov

x-twitter @NYCComptroller

(212) 669-3916

COMPTROLLER.NYC.GOV/LGBTQIA+

LGBTQIA+ GUIDE OF SERVICES AND RESOURCES

LGBTQIA+ GUIDE  2025    LGBTQIA+ GUIDE  2025    LGBTQIA+ GUIDE

LGBTQIA+ GUIDE


